PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY NOVEMBER 2022

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being—November 2022
Full Crosstabs — Likely Voters Only

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 2,307 California adult residents, conducted online using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel. Interviews were conducted in
English, Spanish, Chinese (simplified or traditional), Vietnamese, and Korean according to the respondents’ preferences. The median time to complete
the survey was 17 minutes. Interviewing took place from October 7-21, 2022.

These crosstabs are based on a subgroup of 1,342 likely voters. The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +4.3
percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the unweighted sample of 1,342 likely voters. The sampling error for unweighted likely voter subgroups
is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording,
question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org



mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-economic-well-being-november-2022/

November 2022, Californians and Their Economic Well-Being
November 2022, Crosstabs - Likely Voters

Page 1



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot

fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

?_1. Do you a;f)p':ove or Approve 54% 82% | 10% | 53% | 85% | 53% | 18% 41% 53% 58% 47% 64%
isapprove of the way . bprove 44% 16% | 90% | 42% | 10% | 46% | 82% 58% 47% 40% 49% 34%
that Gove.rnor .
meevgggyg ff}zggl;nngd Don't know 2% 2% 0% 5% 5% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2%
the economy? Unweighted n 1337 693 323 297 507 446 379 257 155 311 218 270
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
(?_1. Do you a;f)%:ove or Approve 54% 54% 55% 51% | 59% | 55% | 53% 55% 51%
thor e oy e WY pisapprove 45% | 43% | 41% | 48% | 38% | 41% | 46% | 43% 49%
Newsom is handling  pon't know 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% 0%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 681 655 321 785 231 221 | 1105 1108 228

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some . .
”'ghoflf;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent :rﬂglg;:; eprﬁgl'g';‘;g emylg;ed Retired
education

31. Do you a;fa;é:ove or Approve 48% 50% 61% 62% 53% 52% 52% 59% 52% 60% 50% 60% 55% 56%
thas R oy o " WY pisapprove 49% 48% 37% 35% 43% 47% | 45% 39% 46% | 40% 48% 38% 39% 43%
?L‘ZW.EZEL isz}ggglgnngd Don't know 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 6% 1%
the economy? Unweighted n 180 499 658 489 230 597 1128 209 967 365 422 165 144 604

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
(?_2. Do you a;f)?':ove or Approve 49% 76% 10% | 46% 79% 47% 17% 38% 49% 53% 43% 58%
that the Catitornia ™ pisapprove 49% 24% | 90% | 49% | 18% | 53% | 83% 61% 51% 45% 53% 40%
:—;g:zlsal}:rgfijsoggr;ﬂng Don't know 1% 0% 0% 5% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2%
the economy? Unweighted n 1338 694 323 297 507 448 378 257 154 312 218 270
y
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
g!_Z. Do you a;f)prl;ove or Approve 49% 49% 48% 47% 55% 48% 50% 50% 45%
o appreYe o e WY pisapprove 50% | 49% | 49% | 52% | 44% | 48% | 50% | 48% 54%
Legislature is handling pon't know 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 681 656 321 785 232 221 1106 1108 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only eggg:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

(CJJ_Z. Do you a;f);t)r:ove or Approve 45% 44% 57% 52% 49% 49% 47% 58% 49% 52% 47% 50% 46% 53%

e R atitorma Y@ Disapprove 54% 55% 42% 47% 47% 51% | 51% 42% 50% | 48% 52% 48% 48% 47%
that the California
{fg;g'sa:grgfljso 'I;:';@:‘lang Don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 6% 0%
the economy? Unweighted n 180 500 658 489 231 597 1129 209 967 366 422 164 144 606

y

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q3. How much of the Just about always 4% 8% 0% 2% 7% 4% 1% 2% 2% 7% 2% 5%
time can you trust the 3 o, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 ) 0, 0, 0, 0, o)
state government to Most of the time 41% 57% 11% 47% 66% 39% 14% 36% 45% 45% 38% 44%
do what is right when Only some of the time 54% 35% 87% 51% 26% 57% 83% 62% 52% 48% 58% 51%
it comes to handling . o o o, o o o o o o o o o,
the issue of jobs and Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the economy? Unweighted n 1341 695 323 299 508 448 380 258 154 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q3. How much of the Just about always 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 6% 5% 2%
time can you trust the :
state government to Most of the time 39% 43% 43% 37% 49% 48% 38% 42% 38%
do what is right when  Only some of the time | 55% 52% 52% 57% 48% 51% 55% 53% 58%
e o o ha "9, Don't know 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0%
the economy? Unweighted n 682 658 322 787 232 221 1109 1111 229

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only eggg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q3. How much of the Just about always 6% 4% 4% 10% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 5% 2% 7%
time can you trust the : o o o o o o o o 0 0 0 o 0 )
state government to Most of the time 36% 39% 47% 40% 46% 39% 40% 46% 40% 44% 38% 55% 41% 41%
do what is right when  Only some of the time 57% 57% 49% 49% 51% 57% 55% 49% 56% 49% 59% 40% 56% 52%
e o o ha "9, Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the economy? Unweighted n 181 502 658 492 231 597 1132 209 969 366 422 166 144 606

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q4. Turning to Good times 28% 44% | 6% | 21% | 40% | 29% | 11% 24% 37% 28% 28% 24%
gconqmlc FOndlthnS
;Eigﬁ't'{“;'t"éﬁr‘i’ﬁgytﬁg  Badtimes 71% 54% | 93% | 77% | 58% | 68% | 89% 76% 63% 70% 72% 72%
have cood fimes. " Don't know 2% 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3%
financially or bad Unweighted n 1341 695 | 324 | 208 | 508 | 448 | 380 257 155 312 218 272

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q4. Turning to Good times 29% | 26% | 31% | 27% | 26% | 18% | 32% 27% 29%
9cono_m|c _COndIthnS
't’r‘ligﬁ't'{“;'t"étr‘i":’gyt%‘; _ Badtimes 70% | 71% | 67% | 72% | 72% | 81% | 66% 71% 71%
2_2522_202‘52‘323“ Wil pon't know 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% [ 0% | 2% 2% 0%
financlally or bad Unweighted n 681 | 659 | 322 | 787 | 232 | 221 | 1109 | 1112 228
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some . .
High school College . . . Full-time Part-time Not .

only eggg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q4. Turning to Good times 33% 22% 30% 31% 27% 27% | 25% 40% 20% | 25% 26% 20% 25% 32%
gcono_mlc FOI’IdItIOnS
in California, doyou g, timeg 64% 77% 69% 67% 70% 72% | 74% 56% 69% | 75% 72% 74% 74% 67%
think that during the
have cood fimes. ' Don't know 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% | 1% 4% 2% | 0% 1% 6% 1% 0%
financlally or bad Unweighted n 181 503 657 493 231 506 | 1132 209 969 | 366 421 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
5. Lookingahead, in - G404 times 37% 53% | 13% | 35% | 57% | 37% | 15% 31% 31% 41% 38% 42%
mostly good times i i
during the next five (':f:gg;glfo‘iﬂf;ﬁswn 61% 46% | 85% | 63% | 42% | €0% | 85% 68% 69% 56% 62% 55%
years or wi_II we have
mostly periods of Don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 1341 694 324 299 507 449 380 258 155 312 218 271
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q5. Looking ahead, in - ¢, times 42% | 33% | 36% | 37% | 38% | 31% | 40% 37% 38%
California will we have
mostly good times i i
during the next five oo laypogsion | 8% | 65% | 62% | 62% | 60% | 69% | 58% | 61% 62%
years or will we have
mostly periods of Don't know 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 682 | 658 322 | 787 | 232 | 221 | 1109 | 1111 229

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College g : ' Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

95, Fookingahead, in - Good times 29% 31% 48% 35% 33% 40% | 37% 37% 38% | 37% 38% 32% 32% 39%
mostly good times i i
during the next five o layprogsion | 68% 68% 52% 63% | 64% | 59% | 62% 58% 61% | 63% 60% 63% 67% 60%
years or will we have
mostly periods of Don't know 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1% 5% 1% 0%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 181 502 658 492 231 597 1132 209 969 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q6. How much of a Big problem 22% 17% 27% 21% 18% 22% 26% 24% 32% 21% 24% 13%
problem is the
availability of well- S°"I;f""“a‘ ofa 57% 59% | 54% | 59% | 63% | 55% | 52% 54% 55% 62% 43% 61%
paying jobs in your ~ Problem
?:cﬁ ;g?sa:;fgrgilga Not a problem 21% 24% | 19% | 18% | 18% | 23% | 23% 20% 13% 17% 32% 26%
problem, somewhat of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
a problem, or not a
problem? Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q6. How much of a Big problem 20% 23% 25% 20% 22% 29% 18% 21% 22%
problem is the s hat of
availability of well- °"I;fw atota 56% 58% 60% 53% | 63% | 57% | 57% 59% 51%
paying jobs in your ~ Problem
part of California Not a problem 24% 19% 15% 26% | 15% | 14% | 24% 20% 27%
today? Is it a big
problem, somewhat of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
a problem, or not a
problem? Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 1110 1112 229

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College g . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q6. How much of a Big problem 20% 26% 18% 25% 22% 20% 22% 21% 19% 30% 24% 22% 31% 15%
problem is the
availability of well. ~ Somewhat of a 60% 54% 58% 60% 61% 54% | 56% 62% 57% | 56% 53% 63% 59% 59%
paying jobs in your problem
&a& ;3; ?sa:;fgrgil; Not a problem 20% 20% 23% 15% 16% 26% | 22% 18% 24% 15% 22% 16% 10% 26%
Problglm, Somewthal of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
a problem, or not a
problem? Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, elsewhere in
Q7.Does the lack of California 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3%
well-paying jobs make f
You and your family Yes, outside of the 24% 1% | 40% | 30% | 11% | 24% | 40% 28% 26% 21% 33% 17%
seriously consider
moving away from the No 72% 83% 57% 68% 83% 72% 58% 65% 1% 76% 61% 80%
part of California you  pon't know 0% % | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1340 695 323 298 508 448 379 258 154 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Yes, elsewhere in
Q7.Does the lack of  California 4% ] 4% 6% | 4% | 2% | 7% | 2% 3% 6%
well-paying jobs make f
you and your family  Jegpoutside ofthe 1 o700 | 2190 | 26% | 28% | 25% | 31% | 22% | 23% 28%
seriously consider
moving away from the No 69% 75% 68% 73% 74% 62% 76% 74% 67%
part of California you  pontt know 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | o% | 0% 0% 0%
live now?
Unweighted n 681 658 322 787 231 221 1108 1110 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only eggg:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q7.Doss the lack of  tortercwhere in 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 2% | 4% 2% 3% | 7% 4% 1% 1% 2%
well-paying jobs make f
you and your family Yes, outside of the 24% 32% 17% 24% 24% 24% | 25% 22% 2% | 28% 29% 26% 32% 15%
seriously consider
moving away fr.om the No 71% 64% 80% 72% 69% 73% 71% 76% 75% 65% 67% 63% 67% 83%
part of California you  pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 180 502 658 492 230 597 1131 209 969 365 422 166 144 605

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t

fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

?.f,; Ntovz t?igking Better off 14% 21% | 5% | 1% | 22% | 12% | 6% 16% 12% 1% 19% 12%
ut your ow
Persltz’nal financtis,t Worse off 32% 20% 52% 31% 21% 29% 48% 33% 33% 30% 31% 35%
would you say tha
you and your family ~ About the same 54% 59% 43% 58% 57% 59% 46% 51% 56% 59% 50% 53%
are financially better
off, worse off, or just Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you i
were a year ago? Unweighted n 1341 695 324 298 508 449 379 257 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q8. Now thinking Better off 17% | 1% 13% 16% | 10% | 24% | 10% 12% 20%
about your own
personal finances, Worse off 31% 33% 28% 35% 28% 27% 34% 30% 38%
would you say that
you and your family  About the same 53% 56% 59% 49% 62% 49% 56% 58% 42%
are financially better
off, worse off, or just Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you .
were a year ago? Unweighted n 682 658 321 788 232 220 1110 1112 228

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁl:lgtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
0;3- Ntow thinking Better off 10% 10% 19% 6% 1% 18% | 14% 13% 13% 18% 22% 1% 7% 6%
about your own
Perslt;nal financt?]s,t Worse off 33% 34% 29% 39% 30% 31% 33% 26% 33% 31% 28% 33% 35% 35%
would you say tha
you and your family ~ About the same 57% 55% 52% 55% 59% 52% 52% 62% 55% 51% 49% 56% 58% 59%
are financially better
off, worse off),, orjust Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
bout th

were a year ago? . Unweighted n 181 502 658 492 231 597 | 1132 209 969 | 366 421 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Qr?. NdOV; Iookint%_ K Better off 20% 26% 13% 16% 26% 21% 11% 21% 23% 19% 26% 14%
ahead, do you think a
ear from ,‘,’ow that Worse off 25% 13% | 44% | 25% | 13% | 20% | 44% 27% 29% 25% 22% 23%
Y
you and your family o o o o o o o o o o o o
will be better off About the same 55% 60% 43% 58% 61% 57% 45% 52% 47% 54% 53% 62%
Wgrsft%ff, or just Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
about the same as
now? Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
QI?. Ndov; IOOkint%' K Better off 21% 18% 28% 16% 19% 34% 13% 18% 26%
ahead, do you think a
year from Xow that Worse off 25% 25% 26% 26% 19% 16% 29% 25% 25%
Yol gg‘éé‘t’:r' cf,"f‘fm"y About the same 54% | 56% 44% | 57% | 62% | 50% | 57% 57% 48%
Wl;’fs*t?t?]ff, or just Don't know 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
abou e same as
now? Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 1110 1112 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only eggg:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Qh9- NdOV; IOOkint?f K Better off 17% 14% 27% 13% 21% 21% 20% 19% 18% 26% 27% 26% 14% 9%
ahead, do you think a
year from ,‘,’ow that  Worse off 34% 27% 17% 30% 22% 25% | 26% 21% 25% 24% 24% 14% 25% 30%
Yol g:‘l’og’t‘t’:r' ;‘;‘f’""y About the same 48% 59% 55% 56% 56% 54% | 54% 57% 56% 50% 48% 60% 60% 61%
w:rs:.t?]ff, or just Don't know 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
abou e same as
now? Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
(?1 0. H;W would you  Very satisfied 20% 27% 13% 16% 23% 22% 14% 18% 18% 19% 21% 22%
escribe your
househoﬁgvs financial Somewhat satisfied 56% 54% 60% 56% 56% 53% 60% 59% 55% 57% 55% 56%
gg;’;g‘:l’;zl‘:v;‘;'sgrzu Not satisfied 24% 19% | 28% | 28% | 21% | 24% | 26% 23% 28% 25% 24% 22%
sa:!s;!eg, some;Nhat Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied, or no
satisfied? Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
310- I:I;w would you  Very satisfied 20% | 20% 17% 23% | 17% | 16% | 22% 20% 19%
escribe your
househo.‘é's financial Somewhat satisfied 60% 53% 55% 56% 59% 61% 54% 58% 52%
22;’3%%’;2&;‘;‘3&‘;” Not satisfied 20% | 27% | 28% | 21% | 25% | 23% | 24% 22% 29%
satisfied, somewhat  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied, or not
satisfied? Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 1110 1112 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzl(!:%zn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
5110- I:Igw would you  Very satisfied 16% 15% 28% 6% 13% 28% | 20% 20% 25% 7% 20% 8% 10% 28%
escribe your
househoﬁgvs financial Somewhat satisfied 59% 56% 55% 54% 61% 54% 55% 60% 56% 58% 56% 73% 49% 53%
2233%%321‘:\’;2'3@’8“ Not satisfied 25% 29% 17% 40% 27% 18% | 24% 20% 20% | 35% 23% 19% 41% 19%
sa:is;ieg, some:vhat Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied, or no
satisfied? Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 64% 65% | 65% | 64% | 65% | 67% | 61% 65% 51% 64% 61% 75%
have an iwetrgentcy Somewhat difficult 22% 22% | 18% | 26% | 22% | 19% | 24% 17% 28% 20% 26% 17%
X n
$1:000. Based on your Very difficult 9% 7% | 12% | 8% | 7% | 11% | 10% 12% 13% 8% 10% 8%
gﬁ;g%ﬁﬁgﬁ%ﬁmmtNemwimmmgbm 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 4% 5% 6% 8% 9% 3% 0%
would it i,_e foryouto Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
pay for this expense? ypyeighted n 1342 695 | 324 | 299 | 508 | 449 | 380 258 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 71% | 57% 45% 74% | 64% | 55% | 68% 66% 59%
have an eir;:etrgentcy Somewhat difficult 18% | 26% 31% 16% | 23% | 23% | 21% 22% 21%
X n
§1,%%05,e3'a;d'f8§ your Very difficult 9% | 9% | 15% | 6% | 9% | 15% | 6% 7% 17%
:ﬁ&%ﬁﬁﬁgﬁ%ﬁmmtNemwnnmmgMe 2% 8% 9% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4%
would it B_e foryouto Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
pay for this expense? ypyeighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 1110 1112 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some . .
High school College g . : Full-time Part-time Not :
only e;gggﬂzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 52% 59% 77% 32% 56% 77% | 66% 59% 71% 47% 68% 56% 29% 75%
have an iwetrgentcy Somewhat difficult 27% 24% 16% 33% 25% 17% | 20% 30% 20% 24% 22% 24% 34% 16%
X n
$1:000. Based on your Very difficult 10% 12% 5% 22% 8% 6% | 9% 8% % | 17% 6% 12% 23% 6%
:ﬁﬂr:t?; rf‘inﬁgxigli eyl Nearly impossible 11% 5% 2% 12% 11% 0% 5% 4% 2% 12% 4% 7% 14% 2%
would it be for you to Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
pay for this expense? ypyeighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 | 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022
Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q12. Thinking about  Upset 52% 33% 80% 54% 34% 52% 2% 63% 54% 49% 56% 40%
the current rate of c d but not
inflation, meaning Onep ned butno 46% 64% | 19% | 43% | 62% | 46% | 26% 35% 42% 49% 41% 59%
rising prices, is this ~ UPS€
something you are Not concerned about 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
upset about,
concerned about but  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not upset, or not
concerned about? Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q12. Thinking about  Upset 52% 51% 53% 53% 45% 56% 50% 49% 61%
the current rate of c d but not
inflation, meaning onep ned butno 45% | 47% a5% | 44% | 52% | 43% | 47% 48% 37%
rising prices, is this ~ UPS€
something you are Not concerned about 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
upset about,
concerned about but  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not upset, or not
concerned about? Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 1110 1112 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some . .
High school College g : : Full-time Part-time Not "
only egzg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q12. Thinking about  Upset 53% 58% 44% 46% 59% 49% 55% 39% 50% 56% 54% 46% 67% 45%
the current rate of c d but not
inflation, meaning nap ed putno 45% 40% 53% 52% 38% 49% | 43% 59% 48% 42% 44% 50% 31% 52%
rising prices, is this upse
3gfsrle‘it2g:,9u¥°u are Not concerned about 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%
concerned about but  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not upset, or not
concerned about? Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q13. Has the cost of
gasoline or other Yes, caused severe 11% 9% | 15% | 10% | 3% | 13% | 19% 13% 10% 17% 11%
transportation caused P
any financial hardship
L‘L’uﬁ;‘,’]g{d\.’?°(‘l‘; Yes, ij&‘;?“i‘;ed moderate 39% 31% | 53% | 39% | 34% | 37% | 46% 51% 48% 31% 42% 31%
caused a hardship
ASK: is that a severe
hardship that affects  N: have not caused 50% 60% | 32% | 52% | 62% | 50% | 35% 36% 41% 52% 48% 64%
your ability to maintain P
your current standard
‘r;f ;g’;’r‘gﬁ::d';ﬁip Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
that affects you
somewhat but does
not jeopardize your Unweighted n 1340 694 324 298 507 449 379 258 155 311 217 272
standard of living?)

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q13. Has the cost of
gasoline or other Yes, causad severe 8% | 14% | 21% | 9% | 4% | 8% | 13% 10% 16%
transportation caused ardship
any financial hardship
for you or your Yes,caused moderate
household? (IF Yes, hardship 41% 37% 44% 38% 35% 43% 37% 37% 45%
caused a hardship
ASK: is that a severe
hardship that affects  NO: Nave notcaused | 5qo, | 490 | 34% | 53% | 61% | 48% | 51% 53% 39%
your ability to maintain P
your current standard
of living, or ;fd';;‘ip Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
that affects you
somewhat but does
not jeopardize your Unweighted n 681 658 322 787 231 221 1108 1110 229
standard of living?)
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not :

only egzl(!gc_t;]izn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q13. Has the cost of
gasoline or other Igfa :ﬁi"sed severe 22% 1% 6% 22% 17% 6% 9% 19% 10% 17% 9% 19% 15% 10%
transportation caused P
any financial hardship
L‘L’uys‘;‘,“g{dl!_f(‘l‘; Yes, I:f&‘;i‘i‘;e" moderate 47% 46% 27% 48% 45% 33% | 40% 33% 38% 40% 41% 37% 49% 33%
caused a hardship
ASK: is that a severe
hardship that affects E;’r'dhs%e not caused 31% 43% 67% 30% 38% 61% | 50% 47% 53% 43% 50% 43% 35% 58%
your ability to maintain P
your current standard
‘r:]fo'g’;’r‘gf,: ;fd';ﬁip Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
that affects you
somewhat but does
not jeopardize your Unweighted n 181 502 657 491 231 597 1131 209 968 366 422 166 144 605
standard of living?)

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q14. When children  Better off 25% 37% | 10% | 22% | 38% | 23% | 13% 26% 26% 26% 25% 28%
;‘:g?’dg,%ao";‘(’,'ﬂ'ﬁ,ink Worse off 73% 62% | 89% | 76% | 61% | 74% | 87% 74% 74% 70% 75% 70%
gr%gﬂ;%#ﬁﬁz&ﬁmyDthhmw 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2%
than their parents? _ Unweighted n 1341 695 | 324 | 298 | 508 | 449 | 380 258 155 312 217 272

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q14. When children  Better off 28% | 23% 26% 27% | 22% | 24% | 26% 23% 34%
g’,ﬂ?&’&gy%ﬂ'%ﬁﬁink Worse off 72% | 74% | 72% | 72% | 76% | 75% | 72% | 75% 66%
;ﬁexg:isl%eﬁt}me;c?gly Don't know 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
than their parents? _ Unweighted n 681 659 321 788 232 | 220 | 1110 111 229

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status

“ig';lfl‘;h”' eﬁsﬁiggi ] Sollege | <540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent ef‘:‘gl'g;,';% g’;g;ﬁﬁ‘; em;‘,‘;‘yed Retired
Q14. When children  Better off 28% 22% 27% 33% 25% 24% | 24% 30% 25% 26% 28% 17% 22% 26%
;‘:ﬂ?d’,}%ﬂ';ﬂ'ﬂ"ﬁ,mk Worse off 69% 7% 72% 65% 72% 75% | 75% 66% 73% | 73% 71% 7% 78% 73%
Lhrex:r'islégift;f;;er:c?;f"y Don't know 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1% 5% 1% 1%
than their parents?  Unweighted n 181 502 658 493 230 597 1132 209 970 365 421 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t

fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 76% 80% 65% 81% 85% 74% 66% 70% 74% 75% 74% 85%
gap between the rich : o o o o o o o o o o o o
and the poor in your Getting smaller 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
part of California is Stayed the same 22% 19% 30% 16% 13% 22% 32% 27% 23% 23% 22% 13%
getting larger, 9etting  pont know 0% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 1341 695 324 298 508 448 380 258 155 312 218 271

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 78% 73% 74% 74% 81% 87% 71% 75% 80%
gap between the rich : o 0 o o 0 [y 0 9 0
and the poor in your Getting smaller 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%
part of California is Stayed the same 19% 24% 24% 23% 16% 12% 26% 23% 16%
getting larger, 9etting  ponyt know 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% 0% 0%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 682 658 322 787 232 221 1109 1111 229

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High :Ic;hool college Sollege | <540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent eﬂ;‘g;g;,';‘; g’,gg,'g;;g em;‘,‘;;e 4 | Retired
education

Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 63% 76% 84% 77% 71% 78% 77% 72% 73% 83% 80% 78% 74% 70%
gap between the rich : o o 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
and the poor in your Getting smaller 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3%
part of California is Stayed the same 34% 21% 15% 21% 27% 19% 21% 24% 24% 14% 18% 16% 26% 27%
getting larger, 9etting  pony't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 2% 1% | 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 181 502 658 492 231 597 1132 209 969 366 422 165 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q16. Looking ahead to Be larger 71% 71% 69% 74% 74% 69% 70% 73% 65% 66% 74%
the year 2030, do you N o . o o o o o o N N
think the gap between Be smaller 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5%
}232‘3:‘;;}? Ihe poor  will be the same 23% 23% | 24% | 21% | 19% | 24% | 25% 23% 31% 26% 21%
California will be Don't know 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0%
larger, be smaller, or
will be the same? Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q16. Looking ahead to Be larger 73% 69% 70% 70% 76% 85% 66% 71% 74%
the year 2030, do you
think the gap between Be smaller 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4%
}m;‘l‘jl‘:a"r‘t’ Ihe poor  wil be the same 21% | 25% | 24% | 24% | 18% | 13% | 27% 23% 22%
California will be Don't know 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
larger, be smaller, or
will be the same? Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 1110 1112 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school | 056 College | _g40y | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent Full-time Part-time Not Retired
only Graduate employed employed employed
education

tQh1 6. LOO;(i)I:‘;% adhead to Be larger 62% 72% 76% 72% 63% 75% 72% 69% 69% 78% 75% 75% 68% 66%

e year , dO you
think the gap between Be smaller 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% | 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 1% 5%
the rich and the poor ;) ¢ ¢y 28% 23% 20% 21% 30% 20% | 23% 22% 26% | 16% 19% 16% 31% 27%
in your part of 1 e the same o () o () () (] () o o () o () () o
California will be Don't know 4% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 5% 0% 1%
larger, be smaller, or
will be the same? Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
8;3:; Should the osi:f;e Should do more 64% 81% | 40% | 60% | 85% | 64% | 39% 56% 65% 70% 66% 59%
more to reduce the
gap between the rich  Should not do more 35% 18% | 58% | 38% | 14% | 34% | 60% 44% 35% 29% 33% 37%
and the poor in
Califotrhn_ia, <t>|: i? ttrf‘lis Don't know 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%
something that the
szgﬁlgﬁ:’:t”gg“gg}n g2 Unweighted n 1342 695 | 324 | 209 | 508 | 449 | 380 258 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q16a. Should the state gy, 4 g 59% | 69% | 81% | 52% | 72% | 68% | 62% 64% 67%
government be doing uld do more ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
more to reduce the
gap between the rich  Should not do more 39% 30% 18% 47% 25% 31% 37% 35% 33%
and the poorin
Callfotrhn_la, ct>lr1 'f tt|l11ls Don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
something a e
State government g7 Unweighted n 682 | 659 3220 | 788 | 232 | 221 | 1110 | 1112 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only e:*J:S!:IZtgi(e)n Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q16a. Should the state gy, 4 g 69% 62% 63% 75% 70% 58% | 59% 84% 59% | 78% 64% 65% 80% 58%
government be doing u O more o () (] () () (] () (] o (] o () (] (]
more to reduce the
gap between the rich  Should not do more 30% 36% 36% 24% 29% 40% 40% 14% 40% 21% 35% 31% 19% 41%
and the poor in
Califotrhn_ia, ?I: if tt|'11is Don't know 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
something a e
State government g7 Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 | 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 6% 3%
Yes, happened to
ﬁg‘;;‘tgvgv’hpe'fﬁ:fyou someone in my 4% 4% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3%
the following in the household
:a_sc: 1ffmo|nthtst.r.].B_een Did not happen to
jg'b,° orlosttheir  anyone in my 90% 90% | 92% | 90% | 92% | 88% | 91% 90% 97% 86% 90% 93%
f household
Unweighted n 1340 694 323 299 507 448 380 257 155 312 218 271
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 7%
Yes, happened to
ﬁgéytgv\\:\;hp;tel?:reyou someone in my 3% 4% 8% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Been p;q ot happen to
[y frorlosttheir  anyone in my 90% | 90% | 83% | 92% | 95% | 89% | 91% | 91% 87%
f household
Unweighted n 682 657 321 787 232 221 1108 1110 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 3% 6% 2% 8% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 8% 2% 10% 11% 1%
Yes, happened to
e icatowitaryou  Someone in my 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% | 3% 7% 2% | 7% 3% 10% 3% 1%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 5% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 8% 3% 1% 2% 4% 6% 0%
the following in the household
:a_sé 1?fmorthtsfﬁ'8'een Did not happen to
jz'b,f orfostthelr  anyone in my 86% 89% 94% 87% 86% 94% | 92% 84% 92% 84% 92% 76% 79% 97%
! household
Unweighted n 181 502 657 492 231 596 1131 209 968 366 421 166 144 606

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 7% 8% 4% 7% 7% 9% 4% 6% 3% 13% 6% 3%
Yes, happened to
ﬁl,?ég‘t‘e""‘,’\;hpe'fﬁesfyou someone in my 6% 6% | 9% | 4% | a% | &% | 10% 6% 4% 9% 9% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 7% 2% 3% 3% 5%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had  piq ot happen to
ok > reduced of anyone in my 83% 83% | 83% | 85% | 86% | 80% | 84% 81% 92% 75% 82% 90%
f household
Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 6% 8% 14% 4% 5% 13% 4% 6% 12%
Yes, happened to
et i ou  SOMmeone in my 5% | 8% | 1% | 6% | 1% | 4% | 7% 6% 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 7% 2% 3% 6%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had Did not happen to
work hours reduced of' anyone in my 86% | 80% | 70% | 87% | 88% | 76% | 86% | 85% 76%
pay cut household
Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 1110 1112 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzl(!:%zn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 9% 8% 4% 13% 11% 3% 7% 8% 5% 14% 6% 17% 16% 1%
Yes, happened to
o ieatowibataryou  Someone in my 10% 5% 5% 5% 10% 5% | 5% 1% 6% | 8% 6% 7% 11% 5%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 8% 0% 2%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had f
Did not happen to
;V:;"cﬂt‘;”’s reduced or pvone in my 79% 82% 86% 78% 76% 88% | 85% 75% 85% 76% 84% 67% 72% 92%
f household
Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Page 20



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 11% 1% 5% 13% 8% 7%
91 9 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 15% 6% 2% 1%
or anyone in your household
household has done
? Yes, happened to me
fr{ee;‘g}f;ﬁi’;‘;eﬁiﬂg °f and’someone in my 4% 4% | 2% 6% | 4% 5% | 3% 4% 1% 3% 8% 2%
last 12 months...put  Nousehold
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 82% 81% 86% 81% 81% 83% 83% 82% 79% 79% 81% 90%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 9% 9% 16% 7% 5% 12% 7% 8% 11%
Q19. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 4% 7% 11% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
f,{ee;‘g}fxi?]‘;emﬂg of  and'someone in my 3% | 5% 7% 3% | 2% | 8% | 2% 3% 6%
last 12 months...Put household
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 85% 80% 67% 86% 91% 72% 86% 83% 81%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 1110 1112 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 10% 10% 7% 18% 15% 3% 9% 9% 7% 15% 8% 16% 19% 4%
91 9 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 9% 4% 3% 8% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 10% 5% 10% 8% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  ang'someone in my 3% 4% 4% 3% 9% 1% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 9% 8% 1%
last 12 mon?hs...Put household
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
urchasing medication anyone in my 78% 81% 86% 71% 70% 91% 83% 79% 87% 70% 84% 65% 65% 92%
? fi 'gl ? household
or financial reasons?
Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 9%
Yes, happened to
ﬁﬁ?‘;g‘e’v“,’\;hpe'fﬁesfyou someone in my 4% 2% | 5% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 6% 2% 5% 3% 7% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 7% 1%
the following in the household
:fjf:,f.;"&"";s'gwas Did not happen to
thi b'Iﬁ? y anyone in my 87% 88% 87% 85% 86% 89% 84% 87% 81% 89% 82% 88%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 1340 694 323 299 507 449 379 258 155 311 217 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 6% 7% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 10%
Yes, happened to
ﬁ?j?&;ltgv\\:\;hp;tel?:reyou someone in my 3% 5% 10% 2% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6%
the following in the household
:fjtt:lflg‘t%n;g;'gwas Did not happen to
thiv bill? anyone in my 89% 84% 76% 90% 91% 85% 87% 88% 82%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 682 657 322 786 232 221 1108 1110 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 8% 8% 5% 19% 6% 3% 7% 3% 5% 13% 5% 12% 12% 5%
Yes, happened to
et witar you  SOMeone in my 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% | 3% 5% 3% | 4% 3% 3% 14% 1%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 8% 2% 1%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Was i not happen to
not atg'le ‘l;’.lf,ay a anyone in my 82% 85% 90% 73% 83% 92% | 87% 86% 90% 79% 88% 7% 73% 93%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 181 503 656 492 230 597 1131 209 969 365 422 165 144 606

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Page 22



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 6% 8% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 7% 10% 3% 6%
Yes, happened to
ﬁﬁ}ég‘e"’“{\;hpe'fﬁesfyou someone in my 3% 4% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 0%
the following in the household
:?nsotn:ﬁs Received Did not happen to
food stamps? anyone in my 89% 87% 93% 90% 88% 91% 88% 88% 90% 84% 93% 92%
©00d stamps ¢ household
Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 4% 8% 9% 3% 9% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Yes, happened to
ﬁ?j}&;ltgv\\:\;hp;tel?:reyou someone in my 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
the following in the household
last 12 Did h
months...Received id not happen to
food stamps? anyone in my 91% 87% 83% 93% 88% 89% 89% 90% 87%
0od stamps household
Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 1110 1112 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzl(!:gzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 10% 6% 3% 25% 5% 1% 5% 8% 3% 13% 2% 15% 9% 7%
Yes, happened to
et witae oy SOMeone in my 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% | 3% 5% 3% | 5% 4% 1% 5% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1%
the following in the household
last 12 Did h
months...Received id not happen to
food stamps? anyone in my 81% 90% 93% 65% 87% 97% 90% 86% 93% 78% 93% 78% 86% 90%
0od stamps household
Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 15% 9% 18% 19% 12% 14% 18% 13% 15% 18% 10% 16%
022 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1%
or anyone in your household
household has done
? Yes, happened to me
oy e";‘g}fg"ﬁ’;"emﬂg of and’someone in my 12% 9% | 20% | 8% 7% | 14% | 15% 17% 17% 10% 17% 5%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 71% 79% 59% 71% 79% 68% 65% 69% 65% 68% 70% 78%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 1340 694 324 298 507 449 379 257 154 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 11% 17% 18% 14% 12% 20% 12% 13% 20%
Q22. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 2% 3% 6% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
orexporienced any of ang'someoneinmy | 11% | 13% | 14% | 1% | 10% | 13% | 11% 10% 19%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 76% 67% 62% 73% 7% 64% 74% 75% 58%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 682 657 321 787 232 220 1109 1110 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzl(!:%zn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 17% 20% 8% 29% 14% 11% 15% 12% 12% 23% 14% 12% 29% 1%
022 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done ¢ Yes, happened o me
the fcﬂlowin in thz and someone in my 15% 12% 10% 10% 14% 11% 11% 13% 13% 10% 14% 16% 12% 7%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 65% 66% 79% 57% 68% 76% 71% 70% 73% 65% 69% 71% 54% 79%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 181 501 658 491 231 597 1131 209 969 365 422 165 143 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 4% 4% 1%
023 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done
? Yes, happened to me
oy e";‘g}fg"’f{;"eﬁﬂg °f and’someone in my 3% 4% | 2% 1% | 4% | 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 90% 87% 94% 91% 90% 88% 92% 92% 93% 86% 91% 91%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 1339 694 322 299 507 448 379 257 155 311 218 271
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6%
Q23. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 5% 5% 12% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 8%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
ﬁ:ee;((ﬁle;":irr‘lces"‘:ﬂg of and someone in my 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 92% 88% 80% 95% 90% 86% 92% 91% 84%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 682 656 321 786 232 221 1107 1109 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzl(!:gzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 6% 8% 0%
023 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 10% 4% 3% 7% 7% 3% 4% 10% 3% 9% 3% 11% 8% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  ang'someone in my 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 9% 2% 1%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 83% 93% 91% 85% 85% 94% 92% 82% 92% 82% 92% 74% 82% 95%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 181 502 656 491 231 596 1130 209 968 365 421 166 144 605

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 4%
024 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done
? Yes, happened to me
oy e";‘g}fg"’f{;"eﬁﬂg °f and’someone in my 2% 3% 1% | 2% 1% | 4% | 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 89% 86% 95% 89% 90% 86% 91% 92% 86% 88% 93% 89%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7%
Q24. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 3% 4% 7% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
ﬁ:ee;((ﬁle;":irr‘lces"‘:ﬂg of and someone in my 2% 3% 6% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 91% 87% 79% 94% 90% 89% 89% 90% 85%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 1110 1112 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzl(!:gzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 8% 7% 2% 23% 5% 1% 5% 7% 3% 13% 3% 9% 7% 7%
024 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 5% 2% 3% 9% 3% 2% 2% 8% 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  ang'someone in my 5% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 82% 89% 94% 64% 89% 96% 91% 81% 92% 81% 93% 78% 85% 90%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 28% 26% 32% 29% 22% 31% 32% 32% 25% 30% 23% 29%
025 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 9% 9% 11% 4% 11% 6% 9% 10% 11% 6% 6% 10%
or anyone in your household
household has done - Yes, happensd to me
the following in thg and someone in my 21% 16% 27% 23% 15% 22% 26% 24% 25% 18% 30% 11%
last 12 9 household
months...Driven less Did not happen to
because of the cost of anyone in my 42% 49% 30% 44% 52% 41% 33% 34% 39% 46% 41% 50%
gasoline? household
Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 25% 31% 28% 29% 25% 26% 29% 26% 36%
Q25. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 8% 9% 10% 5% 15% 14% 6% 10% 5%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
orexporienced any of ang'someoneinmy | 20% | 21% | 23% | 22% | 16% | 20% | 21% 19% 27%
last 12 9 household
months...Driven less Did not happen to
because of the cost of anyone in my 46% 39% 38% 44% 44% 40% 44% 45% 32%
gasoline? household
Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 1110 1112 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzl(!:%zn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 36% 30% 22% 47% 30% 22% 28% 30% 27% 31% 27% 26% 37% 27%
025 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 7% 19% 17% 3%
or anyone in your household
or exporionced any of YeS: happened to me
the fcﬁlowin in th)e, and someone in my 24% 19% 20% 13% 27% 20% 22% 17% 21% 18% 21% 23% 19% 20%
last 12 9 household
months...Driven less  Did not happen to
because of the cost of anyone in my 31% 41% 50% 29% 35% 50% 42% 43% 43% 43% 44% 32% 27% 50%
gasoline? household
Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Yes, happened to me 5% 4% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5%

Yes, happened to
ﬁﬁ?‘;g‘e’v“,’\;hpe'fﬁesfyou someone in my 4% 4% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 4% | 3% 4% 16% 5% 2% 1%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 7% 4% 6% 1% 5% 6% 0%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had ;g ot happen to
difficulty paying rent  anyone in my 87% 88% | 87% | 85% | 87% | 86% | 87% 84% 78% 85% 85% 93%
or mortgage: household

Unweighted n 1339 693 324 298 506 448 380 257 155 312 218 270

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes

Yes, happened to me 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8%

Yes, happened to
o eata it oy SOmeone in my 5% | 3% | 9% | 2% | 4% | 8% | 3% 5% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 5% 10% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 10%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had ;g ot happen to
difficulty paying rent  anyone in my 86% | 87% | 75% | 91% | 90% | 80% | 89% | 88% 79%
or mortgage: household

Unweighted n 679 659 321 786 232 221 1108 1109 229

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzl(!:gzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Yes, happened to me 5% 7% 3% 15% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3% 12% 5% 8% 8% 3%

Yes, happened to
it witar you  SOMeone in my 4% 4% 5% 4% 9% 2% | 4% 6% 3% | 9% 5% 5% 11% 1%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 8% 3% 2% 4% 8% 2% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 6% 7% 3%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had  p;g ot happen to
d'ff"’”r'tty paying rent  anyone in my 82% 86% 90% 76% 7% 9% | 87% 83% 90% 74% 86% 81% 74% 93%
or mortgage household

Unweighted n 180 503 656 492 231 597 1131 208 968 365 422 165 144 605

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 8% 7% 11% 7% 5% 13% 7% 11% 12% 14% 3% 4%
_CfJ27- Ne;t. how often, Almost every day 6% 6% 4% 1% 6% 8% 4% 5% 4% 11% 4% 7%
if ever, wor .
About each ofthe Y Sometimes 26% 25% | 24% | 30% | 28% | 24% | 26% 29% 15% 24% 32% 28%
gmggg':!osu?r Rarely 24% 25% | 25% | 19% | 27% | 20% | 23% 21% 29% 21% 27% 24%
family Iosingytheirjob? Never 35% 36% 36% 33% 33% 35% 39% 33% 40% 31% 34% 37%
Unweighted n 1341 694 324 299 507 449 380 258 154 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Every day 5% 12% 14% 6% 8% 9% 8% 6% 15%
Q27. Next, how often, Almost every day 7% 6% 14% 4% 4% 10% 5% 6% 10%
if ever, do you worl .
about each of the Sometimes 27% | 26% 29% 25% | 26% | 37% | 21% 25% 31%
following? You or Rarely 25% | 22% 19% 23% | 30% | 24% | 23% 24% 22%
someone In your
family losing their job? Never 36% | 35% 24% 43% | 32% | 19% | 43% 39% 22%
Unweighted n 682 658 322 787 232 221 | 1109 1111 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College g : : Full-time Part-time Not :
only eﬁﬂﬂiﬂin Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Every day 11% 10% 5% 9% 12% 6% 7% 13% 9% 7% 9% 6% 24% 2%
_CfJ27- Ne;t. how often, Almost every day 10% 7% 4% 4% 9% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 14% 4%
)
e oUW Sometimes 20% 27% 28% 20% 31% 25% | 25% 31% 23% | 34% 31% 38% 32% 14%
about each of the
gmggg':!osu?r Rarely 21% 19% 29% 23% 21% 25% | 25% 18% 24% 23% 29% 23% 11% 21%
family losin ytheir job? Never 35% 38% 33% 44% 27% 37% 37% 30% 38% 29% 25% 25% 18% 60%
y ] i
Unweighted n 181 502 658 492 231 597 1132 209 969 366 422 166 144 606

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 13% 15% 6% 15% 11% 15% 12% 7% 13% 16% 13% 13%
Q28. Next, how often, Almost every day 9% 8% 14% 7% 8% 10% 9% 8% 22% 5% 12% 7%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 34% 31% 36% 39% 37% 33% 33% 42% 31% 33% 29% 37%
following? The cost of Rarely 20% 22% | 22% | 16% | 22% | 19% | 20% 24% 15% 22% 21% 19%
healthcare for you and
your family? Never 23% 24% 23% 22% 22% 22% 26% 20% 18% 24% 24% 24%
Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Every day 9% 16% 25% 8% 10% 12% 13% 10% 21%
$28- Ne;t, how often, Almost every day 9% 10% 13% 9% 7% 9% 9% 10% 7%
if ever, wor| .
About each ofthe Y Sometimes 35% | 34% | 24% | 37% | 40% | 39% | 32% | 34% 35%
following? The cost of Rarely 23% 18% 18% 23% | 17% | 18% | 21% 21% 18%
healthcare for you and
your family? Never 24% 22% 21% 24% 26% 21% 24% 24% 20%
Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 1110 1112 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College g : : Full-time Part-time Not :
only eﬁﬂﬂiﬂin Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Every day 20% 14% 7% 15% 21% 8% 10% 24% 11% 16% 13% 12% 28% 7%
Q28. Next, how often, Almost every day 16% 9% 6% 8% 13% 8% 9% 11% 8% 10% 10% 3% 21% 7%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 20% 34% 43% 35% 27% 38% 36% 29% 36% 31% 39% 40% 26% 29%
following? The cost of Rarely 18% 21% 21% 22% 21% 20% 22% 15% 20% 23% 18% 34% 8% 23%
healthcare for you and
your family? Never 26% 22% 23% 22% 18% 26% 24% 20% 25% 20% 20% 11% 17% 34%
Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022
Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 12% 15% 8% 10% | 1% | 12% | 13% 8% 14% 16% 13% 11%
i?i%e tleé:t; m‘;ﬂ ;gtr?;\ Almost every day 13% 13% | 13% | 12% | 17% | 12% 9% 14% 17% 14% 8% 14%
about each of the Sometimes 27% 26% | 26% | 31% | 29% | 28% | 25% 27% 16% 34% 27% 25%
chll:;vivri‘régf‘g:;\gucgﬁa of Rarely 19% 16% | 22% | 22% | 21% | 17% | 20% 17% 25% 14% 24% 20%
your family? Never 29% 31% | 30% | 24% | 23% | 31% | 33% 34% 28% 22% 28% 31%
Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Every day 9% 16% 26% 8% 5% 15% | 1% 10% 21%
i?l;%é tleé:t; ;I:l\:v “%tr?;\ Almost every day 15% 11% 14% 12% | 12% | 19% | 10% 12% 15%
about each of the Sometimes 25% | 29% 23% 27% | 32% | 34% | 24% 26% 30%
mllfsvivri‘ggf'-;:;\gucgﬁ& of Rarely 22% 17% 14% 23% | 17% | 14% | 22% 20% 16%
your family? Never 30% | 27% 22% 30% | 34% | 19% | 33% 32% 18%
Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 | 1110 1112 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
High =chool eS?JEan?fin Grotde, | <s40k | $401c$79k | $80k+ | Native |Naturalized | Own | Rent | Fulitime | Pamthe | Hob | Retired
Every day 22% 10% 8% 18% 17% 8% 10% 20% 9% 22% 12% 17% 22% 7%
inJi%e tleé%. y:l\;v v?gtr?;\ Almost every day 13% 14% 11% 11% 19% 10% 13% 11% 10% 20% 15% 19% 20% 5%
about each of the Sometimes 18% 30% 29% 31% 23% 28% 27% 28% 25% 35% 31% 26% 31% 21%
chll:;vivri‘ggf'-;:;\gucgﬁ& of Rarely 14% 22% 20% 21% 16% 21% | 20% 19% 21% 14% 19% 17% 13% 24%
your family? Never 32% 23% 32% 19% 24% 33% 30% 22% 35% 10% 24% 22% 13% 43%
Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

Every day 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 14% 9% 9% 8%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 11% 0% | 1% | 12% 9% 10% | 13% 9% 13% 14% 12% 8%
Z;;iggg#ggmgﬂv Sometimes 29% 29% | 28% | 31% | 32% | 30% | 24% 30% 24% 36% 24% 28%
following? Paying Rarely 25% 22% | 29% | 26% | 24% | 23% | 28% 29% 23% 19% 26% 25%
your bills? Never 27% 29% | 25% | 24% | 26% | 28% | 26% 24% 26% 23% 28% 31%

Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218 272

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes

Every day 5% 13% 17% 8% 3% 13% 8% 7% 15%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 10% 1% 15% 9% 9% 13% 10% 9% 17%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 28% | 30% 35% 21% | 40% | 40% | 24% 29% 30%
about each of the
following? Paying Rarely 26% 23% 17% 30% | 21% | 16% | 28% 26% 20%
your bills? Never 31% | 22% 17% 31% | 27% | 18% | 31% 29% 19%

Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 1110 1112 229

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
High senool eg?:llg;:z ] Grotede, | <S40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent | Fultme | Famtime | NOt | Retired

Every day 12% 11% 6% 18% 12% 5% 9% 9% 6% 18% 7% 19% 18% 4%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 20% 7% 9% 12% 19% 7% 10% 13% 9% 15% 13% 7% 19% 6%
iafbe:lirg gghyg;lt‘;]vgrry Sometimes 25% 33% 27% 31% 34% 26% 28% 32% 28% 31% 33% 35% 43% 16%
following? Paying Rarely 18% 28% 25% 23% 19% 28% 24% 28% 26% 22% 21% 21% 15% 33%
your bills? Never 25% 21% 34% 17% 17% 34% | 29% 19% 31% 14% 25% 19% 4% 40%

Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 0% 4% 4% 4%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1%
iafbe:lir; gghyg;lt‘;]vgrry Sometimes 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% 5% 6% 4% 10% 8% 5%
following? The cost of Rarely 9% 1% | 6% 8% 1% | 8% 8% 14% 6% 8% 5% 12%
childcare? Never 80% 78% | 82% | 82% | 77% | 79% | 84% 76% 87% 76% 83% 78%
Unweighted n 1342 695 324 | 299 508 | 449 | 380 258 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Every day 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 8%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
iafbe:lir; gghyg;lt‘;]vgrry Sometimes 7% 7% 11% 6% 5% 13% | 5% 4% 20%
following? The cost of Rarely 10% 8% 13% 6% 12% | 12% | 7% 8% 15%
childcare? Never 79% | 81% 73% 83% | 81% | 68% | 85% 86% 54%
Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 | 1110 1112 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
High senool eg?:llggz ) Grotede, | <S40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent | Fultme | Famtime | NOt | Retired
Every day 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 1%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
iafbe:lir; gghyg;lt‘;]vgrry Sometimes 5% 4% 12% 6% 7% 8% 6% 13% 6% 10% 9% 11% 7% 3%
following? The cost of Rarely 4% 8% 13% 7% 7% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 12% 10% 4%
childcare? Never 83% 85% 72% 83% 82% 7% | 81% 74% 81% 76% 72% 77% 79% 91%
Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

Every day 11% 11% 9% 10% 8% 13% | 11% 15% 12% 11% 10% 11%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 11% 11% 9% 13% | 14% 8% 12% 10% 13% 14% 9% 9%
iafbe:lir; gghyg;lt‘;]vgrry Sometimes 26% 25% | 26% | 29% | 29% | 24% | 23% 28% 27% 27% 26% 21%
following? The amount Rarely 23% 23% | 26% | 20% | 19% | 26% | 24% 21% 17% 21% 29% 27%
of debt your have? Never 30% 30% | 31% | 28% | 31% | 30% | 30% 27% 32% 28% 26% 32%

Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218 272

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes

Every day 7% 14% 18% 9% 5% 13% | 10% 8% 20%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 10% 12% 14% 10% 10% 13% 10% 10% 14%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 25% 27% 29% 23% | 29% | 26% | 25% 25% 28%
about each of the
following? The amount Rarely 26% 19% 20% 23% | 25% | 22% | 23% 24% 20%
of debt your have? Never 32% | 28% 20% 35% | 31% | 26% | 32% 33% 18%

Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 | 1110 1112 229

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Hig'(‘)flﬁ,h“' eg?:llggz ) Sollege | <40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent ef;’g;g;% :;’;;2;‘;3 emylg‘y oq | Retired

Every day 16% 11% 8% 18% 16% 6% 11% 10% 9% 17% 1% 19% 19% 5%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 12% 12% 9% 11% 17% 8% 9% 17% 9% 16% 13% 8% 14% 8%
iafbe:lir; gghyg;lt‘;]vgrry Sometimes 19% 30% 25% 27% 22% 27% 26% 26% 25% 27% 29% 19% 33% 21%
following? The amount Rarely 21% 20% 26% 19% 23% 24% 22% 25% 25% 18% 23% 29% 11% 24%
of debt your have? Never 32% 27% 32% 25% 22% 35% | 32% 22% 33% 22% 24% 25% 22% 42%

Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Every day 26% 23% | 35% | 21% | 16% | 29% | 34% 26% 38% 29% 25% 17%
_CfJ33- Ne;t. how often, Almost every day 17% 15% | 19% | 18% | 14% | 17% | 21% 21% 15% 16% 15% 18%
if ever, wor .
About each ofthe Y Sometimes 33% 31% | 31% | 38% | 38% | 32% | 29% 37% 27% 29% 36% 34%
fcgls%\fii]neg;?nzhgtﬁgft of Rarely 13% 19% 7% 10% [ 18% | 15% | 7% 11% 9% 14% 12% 20%
?ransportation? Never 11% 12% 7% 13% | 14% 7% 10% 6% 11% 12% 12% 12%

Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218 272

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes

Every day 21% | 30% 37% 2% | 22% | 24% | 27% 23% 36%
Q33. Next, how often,  Almost every day 16% 19% 20% 20% 8% 16% | 18% 16% 20%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 36% | 31% 24% 33% | 45% | 38% | 31% 35% 27%
following? The cost of Rarely 14% 13% 11% 15% | 12% | 12% | 14% 14% 9%
gasoline and other
fransportation? Never 13% 8% 9% 1% | 12% | 10% | 1% 11% 8%

Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 | 1110 1112 229

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College g : : Full-time Part-time Not :
only eﬁﬂﬂiﬂin Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Every day 44% 25% 16% 34% 33% 20% 25% 31% 26% 28% 27% 24% 42% 18%
_CfJ33- Ne;t. how often, Almost every day 15% 23% 13% 21% 19% 14% 19% 10% 17% 15% 17% 13% 22% 17%
if ever, wor .
About each ofthe Y Sometimes 23% 32% 40% 25% 30% 37% | 33% 34% 33% | 34% 34% 45% 22% 32%
fcgls%\fii]neg;?nzhgtﬁgft of Rarely 11% 10% 18% 9% 12% 15% 12% 17% 13% 14% 12% 14% 3% 18%
?ransportation? Never 7% 9% 14% 10% 5% 13% 11% 8% 11% 10% 10% 5% 11% 14%

Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 16% 14% | 19% | 18% | 12% | 18% | 18% 18% 11% 20% 19% 12%
Q34 N:xt, how often, if Almost every day 14% 13% | 16% | 15% | 16% | 12% | 14% 8% 15% 17% 13% 17%
ver, worl .
houtenh i’ Sometimes 34% 38% | 28% | 34% | 37% | 34% | 32% 38% 34% 34% 37% 30%
following? Being able Rarely 15% 13% | 15% | 17% | 15% | 16% | 13% 12% 19% 13% 11% 17%
to save enough for
your retirement? Never 21% 23% | 22% | 16% | 20% | 21% | 23% 23% 21% 16% 20% 23%
Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Every day 14% 18% 22% 15% | 12% | 17% | 16% 13% 27%
Q34 Next, how often, if Almost every day 13% 15% 12% 13% | 18% | 18% | 12% 14% 16%
ever, do you worry )
about each of the Sometimes 34% | 35% 40% 33% | 29% | 46% | 29% 33% 40%
{g"s%ﬂng:o?jeiggoable Rarely 17% | 12% 1% 13% | 23% | 10% | 16% 16% 9%
your ,etiremegnt? Never 22% | 20% 15% 25% | 18% | 9% | 26% 24% 9%
Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 | 1110 1112 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College g : : Full-time Part-time Not :
only eﬁﬂﬂiﬂin Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Every day 20% 18% 12% 21% 22% 12% 16% 19% 15% 21% 20% 13% 35% 5%
Q34 N:xt, how often, if Almost every day 11% 16% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 12% 18% 18% 15% 17% 7%
houtenn i’ Sometimes 34% 33% 36% 28% 40% 34% | 33% 39% 34% | 38% 39% 41% 37% 25%
{g"s%ﬂng:o?jeigsfloarble Rarely 13% 13% 17% 15% 11% 16% | 14% 16% 16% 12% 12% 22% 1% 20%
your ,etiremegnt? Never 22% 19% 22% 23% 13% 23% | 23% 13% 24% 11% 10% 9% 10% 43%
Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Central Los Angeles St?utt?neerrn SF Bay Area
Valley . k
California
Very satisfied 38% 42% 42% 28% 34% 37% 47% 54% 30% 38% 35%
egj-sgﬁ"gl""a"rvg”'d Somewhat satisfied 52% 51% | 51% | 55% | 57% | 53% | 46% 42% 56% 54% 59%
satisfied or Not satisfied 9% 7% 7% 17% 9% 11% 8% 5% 14% 8% 7%
fhpgisfied With Your pon't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 588 308 125 143 227 211 147 101 155 158 113
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Very satisfied 44% 31% 33% 44% 32% 31% 44% 39% 38%
33532;’3’(‘;‘3 would " somewhat satisfied | 48% | 59% | 53% | 45% | 65% | 56% | 50% 51% 54%
satisfied or Not satisfied 8% 11% 14% 10% 3% 13% 6% 10% 8%
dissatisfied with your  p o 0w 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
job?
Unweighted n 319 268 165 297 126 174 408 413 174
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a College College . . Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
Very satisfied 33% 45% 33% 35% 40% 38% 38% 43% 25% 39% 36%
?gfs‘gﬁfﬂ would  somewhat satisfied 58% 46% 57% 49% 54% | 50% 60% 48% | 63% 52% 54%
satisfied or Not satisfied 9% 9% 10% 16% 6% 11% 1% 8% 11% 9% 11%
fhpgisfied With YU pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 261 327 148 102 331 474 114 403 184 422 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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1 year to less than 5

Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;rlmlteral Los Angeles St?utthh?rn SF Bay Area
4 California
Less than 6 months 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 11% 5% 6% 2%
Less than 1 year 6% 7% 2% 10% 11% 3% 4% 11% 2% 8% 5%
1yearto less than 5 28% 28% | 25% | 31% | 34% | 26% | 22% 33% 30% 25% 25%
Q35a. How long have Y€2rs
Loront. Qn‘:v;:gfe%r ;5/gaer§,rs tolessthan 10|  4go, 21% | 10% | 24% | 22% | 19% | 14% 15% 19% 18% 23%
10 years or more 42% 38% 58% 30% 26% 48% 56% 30% 44% 43% 44%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 586 306 125 143 225 211 147 101 155 157 112
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Less than 6 months 7% 3% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4%
Less than 1 year 6% 6% 2% 7% 9% 9% 4% 8% 3%

28% | 28% | 35% | 26% | 24% | 46% | 14% 29% 25%
Q35a. How long have years
O oo g Syearstolessthan10] qgy, | 19% | 23% | 16% | 19% | 19% | 18% | 19% 19%
10 years or more 40% 43% 35% 45% 42% 19% 59% 38% 49%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 317 | 268 164 | 296 | 126 | 174 | 407 412 173
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Nt | ronede, | <s40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ |Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent | Fulitme | Perttime
Less than 6 months 7% 4% 26% 0% 5% 7% 2% 5% 7% 4% 11%
Less than 1 year 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 9% 3% 15% 6% 7%
;g;’;’ to less than 5 27% 29% 22% 33% 26% | 30% 20% 25% | 36% 25% 39%
Q35a. How long have
T i ol Samarstolessthan10) 149, 24% 15% 19% 19% | 18% 21% 18% | 20% 19% 17%
10 years or more 45% 37% 33% 40% 44% | 40% 48% 49% | 21% 46% 27%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 261 325 148 102 330 | 472 114 401 184 421 165

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl, Likely vot Other
ploy y fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;?lteral Los Angeles Southern SF Bay Area
4 California
Q36. Would you say Yes 88% 86% 92% 86% 83% 89% 91% 88% 81% 94% 90%
that g:’e”d?c"’t‘;fﬂztg‘;';at No 12% 14% | 8% | 14% | 17% | 1% | 9% 12% 19% 6% 10%
work? Unweighted n 587 307 125 143 226 211 147 101 155 157 113
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults onl,
ploy y Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q36. Would yousay  Yes 90% 83% 85% 87% 92% 87% 88% 85% 94%
that gf,’e“d?;‘;f);‘:g';at No 10% | 17% | 15% | 13% | 8% | 13% | 12% 15% 6%
work? Unweighted n 318 268 164 297 126 174 407 413 173
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a College College . - Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed
Q36. Would you say Yes 84% 91% 77% 82% 91% 87% 89% 87% 88% 92% 69%
that g:’e”d?c"’t‘;fﬂztg‘;';at No 16% 9% 23% 18% 9% | 13% 11% 13% | 12% 8% 31%
work? Unweighted n 261 326 148 102 330 473 114 402 184 421 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region

Employed adults onl, Likely vot Other

ploy! y fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;?lteral Los Angeles Southern SF Bay Area

4 California
Q37. Would you say Yes 81% 81% 92% 70% 78% 79% 89% 89% 79% 88% 70%
that g:’e”d?c"‘t‘;glitf‘g'jrs No 19% 19% | 8% | 30% | 22% | 21% | 11% 1% 21% 12% 30%
at work? Unweighted n 587 307 125 143 226 211 147 101 155 157 113
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Employed adults onl,

ploy y Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q37. Would yousay Yes 80% 84% 78% 80% 88% 71% 89% 82% 82%
that gf,’e“d?;‘;fﬂi‘f"g'jrs No 20% | 16% | 22% | 20% | 12% | 20% | 11% 18% 18%
at work? Unweighted n 318 268 164 297 126 174 407 413 173

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a Colle Coll Full-ti -ti
ge ollege g " i ull-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed

Q37. Would you say Yes 79% 84% 68% 82% 83% 79% 89% 82% 78% 87% 61%
that g:’e”d?c"‘t‘;glitf‘g'jrs No 21% 16% 32% 18% 17% | 21% 11% 18% | 22% 13% 39%
at work? Unweighted n 261 326 148 102 330 473 114 402 184 421 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Page 40



PPIC Statewide Survey
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Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl Likel t Other
ploy 4 fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;?lteral Los Angeles Southern SF Bay Area
Y California
Q38. Would you say  Yes 60% 69% 52% 56% 66% 55% 60% 1% 55% 66% 53%
that your job offers
opportunities for No 40% 31% 48% 44% 34% 45% 40% 29% 45% 34% 47%
rowth and
gdvancemem? Unweighted n 588 308 125 143 227 211 147 101 155 158 113
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Employed adults only Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q38. Would you say  Yes 66% 53% 60% 64% | 54% | 63% | 58% 57% 69%
that your job offers
opportunities for No 34% 47% 40% 36% 46% 37% 42% 43% 31%
growth and i
advancement? Unweighted n 319 268 165 297 126 174 408 413 174

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a College| College . . Full-time Part-time

Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed
Q38. Would yousay  Yes 57% 64% 58% 56% 62% 60% 59% 60% 60% 64% 47%
that your job offers
opportunities for No 43% 36% 42% 44% 38% 40% 41% 40% 40% 36% 53%
rowth and

gdvancement? Unweighted n 261 327 148 102 331 474 114 403 184 422 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl, Likely vot Other
ploy y fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;?lteral Los Angeles Southern SF Bay Area
4 California
Q39.Would you say Yes 86% 87% 87% 80% 87% 82% 89% 94% 83% 91% 78%
that you have at j'§§5t No 14% 13% | 13% | 20% | 13% | 18% | 11% 6% 17% 22%
security? Unweighted n 587 307 125 143 226 211 147 101 155 113
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q39.Would you say Yes 88% 83% 84% 86% 88% 83% 88% 86% 87%
that you have at j'§§St No 12% | 17% | 16% | 14% | 12% | 17% | 12% 14% 13%
security? Unweighted n 318 268 164 297 126 174 407 413 173
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a College| College . . Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed
Q39.Would you say Yes 83% 89% 80% 86% 86% 85% 90% 86% 85% 88% 78%
that you have at j'§§5t No 17% 11% 20% 14% 14% | 15% 10% 14% | 15% 12% 22%
security? Unweighted n 261 326 148 102 330 473 114 402 184 421 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only Likely vot Other
fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;?lteral Los Angeles Southern SF Bay Area
Y California

Q40. Would you say  yeg 73% 7% | 72% | 68% | 82% | 62% | 75% 78% 68% 75% 69%
that you can voice
sv?{;\%eJ?fseZ: ‘gf"”‘ No 27% 23% | 28% | 32% | 18% | 38% | 25% 22% 32% 25% 31%
negative .
consequences? Unweighted n 587 307 125 143 | 226 | 211 147 101 155 157 113
Embol d adult | Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Mmployead aduits only Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q40. Would you say  yeg 76% | 70% | 61% | 78% | 76% | 69% | 75% 77% 65%
that you can voice
jv?t';‘%et:{‘fseg: ‘gf"’k No 24% | 30% 39% 22% | 24% | 31% | 25% 23% 35%
negative .
consequences? Unweighted n 318 268 164 297 126 174 | 407 413 173

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a College| College . . Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed

Q40. Would you say  yeg 69% 78% 76% 69% 74% | 76% 64% 74% 70% 73% 72%
that you can voice
sv‘l’t';“fl:{‘?egt ‘gf""‘ No 31% 22% 24% 31% 26% | 24% 36% 26% 30% 27% 28%
ggggggﬁemes? Unweighted n 261 326 148 102 330 | 473 114 402 184 421 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl Likel Other
ploy: 4 ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;?lteral Los Angeles Southern SF Bay Area
Y California
Q41. Would you say  Yes 60% 68% 50% 57% 67% 53% 59% 50% 56% 63% 68%
that decisions made at
work take into account No 40% 32% 50% 43% 33% 47% 41% 50% 44% 37% 32%
your views and i
concerns? Unweighted n 587 308 125 142 227 211 146 101 155 157 113
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Employed adults only Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q41. Would you say  Yes 60% 61% 50% 65% | 60% | 54% | 64% 60% 60%
that decisions made at
work take into account No 40% 39% 50% 35% 40% 46% 36% 40% 40%
your views and i
concerns? Unweighted n 319 267 164 297 126 174 407 412 174

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults onl) -ti ti

pioy! Y N°Gt;g$|t‘zge gggﬁgﬁe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ [ Native [ Naturalized | Own Rent e':r;‘:)llgﬂz ::lglg;:z

Q41. Would you say  Yes 54% 67% 67% 50% 63% 60% 58% 62% 54% 59% 62%
that decisions made at
work take into account No 46% 33% 33% 50% 37% 40% 42% 38% 46% 41% 38%
your views and .
concerns? Unweighted n 260 327 147 102 331 473 114 402 184 422 165

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Employed adults only

Likely voters

Dem

Party

Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology

Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Los Angeles

Reg

ion

Other
Southern
California

SF Bay Area

Q42. Which describes
your current
employment or work
situation?

working outside the
home

working from
home/remotely

mix of some work
from home, and some
outside home/at
workplace

something else
(volunteered)

Don’t know
Unweighted n

59%

56%

65%

57%

50%

64%

64%

52%

67%

64%

41%

17%

16%

20%

16%

18%

17%

16%

23%

14%

13%

24%

23%

28%

13%

26%

31%

18%

18%

23%

18%

21%

34%

1%

1%

2%

1%

0%

2%

2%

1%

0%

2%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

588

308

125

143

227

211

147

101

155

158

113

Employed adults only

Gender
Female

Male

Latinos

Race/Ethnicity
Whites

Other

Age
18-44

45+

No

Children in Household

Yes

Q42. Which describes
your current
employment or work
situation?

working outside the
home

working from
home/remotely

mix of some work
from home, and some
outside home/at
workplace

something else
(volunteered)

Don’t know
Unweighted n

61%

54%

75%

55%

48%

58%

59%

61%

52%

16%

18% 12%

18%

20%

15%

19%

19%

13%

22%

26%

12%

25%

32%

26%

21%

19%

35%

1%

2%

1%

2%

0%

1% 1%

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

319

268

165

297

126

174 408

413

174

Employed adults only

Not a College
Graduate

Education

College
Graduate

<$40k

$40k-

Annual Household Income

$80k+

$79k

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Employment status

Full-time Part-time
employed employed

Q42. Which describes
your current
employment or work
situation?

working outside the
home

working from
home/remotely

mix of some work
from home, and some
outside home/at
workplace

something else
(volunteered)

Don’t know

68%

48%

68%

76%

50%

54%

73%

54%

69%

57% 65%

15%

19%

13%

12%

20%

18%

12%

18%

15%

18% 14%

15%

33%

15%

13%

29%

26%

14%

26%

15%

24% 19%

2%

0%

3%

0%

2%

1% 1%

2%

1%

1% 2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

Unweighted n

261

327

148

102

331

474 114

403

184

422 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Employed adults only

Likely voters

Dem

Party

Rep Ind

Lib

Ideology

Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Los Angeles

Region

Other
Southern
California

SF Bay Area

Q44. If you had the
choice, for the next

year, would you prefer
to:

work outside the
home/ at your
workplace full-time

work from home or
remotely full-time

mix some days
working remotely,
some days at the
workplace

Don’t know
Unweighted n

38%

38%

49% 24%

26%

41%

51%

32%

40% 45%

23%

28%

29%

27% 29%

32%

27%

25%

36%

24% 26%

33%

33%

33%

23% 44%

41%

31%

24%

32%

33% 29%

43%

1% 0%

0% 3%

2%

1%

0%

0%

2% 0%

1%

588 308

125 143

227

211

147

101

155 158

113

Employed adults only

Gender
Male | Female

Latinos

Race/Ethnicity
Whites

Other

A

18-44

ge

45+

No

Children in Household

Yes

Q44. If you had the
choice, for the next

to:

year, would you prefer

work outside the
home/ at your
workplace full-time

work from home or
remotely full-time

mix some days
working remotely,
some days at the
workplace

Don’t know
Unweighted n

42% 31%

52% 39%

19%

29%

44%

38%

38%

26% 31%

22% 33%

25%

30%

27%

26%

32%

31% 37%

25%

26% 56%

41%

28%

35%

30%

1% 0%

1% 2%

0%

0%

1%

1%

1%

319 268

297

165

126

174

408

413

174

Employed adults only

Education

Not a College
Graduate

College
Graduate

<$40k

Annual Household Income

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own Rent

Employment status

Full-time Part-time
employed employed

Q44. If you had the
choice, for the next

year, would you prefer
to:

work outside the
home/ at your
workplace full-time

work from home or
remotely full-time
mix some days
working remotely,
some days at the
workplace

Don’t know
Unweighted n

47%

26% 40%

41%

36%

34%

50%

40% 31%

37% 38%

28%

28% 23%

18%

33%

31%

19%

29% 26%

31% 18%

23%

45% 34%

39%

31%

34%

30%

30% 43%

31% 41%

2%

0% 3%

2%

0%

1%

1%

1% 1%

0% 3%

261

327 148

102

331

474

114

403 184

422 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl, Likely vot Other
ploy! y fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;rlmlteral Los Angeles Southern SF Bay Area
Y California
S R e hame: done from 48% 51% | 43% | 48% | 57% | 44% | 41% 49% 39% 43% 65%
arrangement, would
you say that, for the  Cannot be done from 52% 49% | 57% | 52% | 43% | 56% | 59% 51% 61% 57% 34%
most pal_'t,_t_h_e
responsibilities of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
your job Can be done
from home Cannot be .
done from home? Unweighted n 588 308 | 125 | 143 | 227 | 211 | 147 101 155 158 113
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Employed adults only Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q44a. Regardless of Can be done from
your current work home 45% 53% 34% 51% 57% 52% 45% 46% 53%
arrangement, would
you say that, for the Cannotbe done from | 540, | 479 | 66% | 49% | 43% | 48% | 55% 54% 47%
most pal_'t,_t_h_e
responsibilities of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your job Can be done
from home Cannot be .
done from home? Unweighted n 319 | 268 165 | 207 | 126 | 174 | 408 413 174

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a College College : : Full-time Part-time

Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed

8::?;:Erer%?12dvlv‘:)sri of  Can be done from 39% 58% 36% 35% 55% | 50% 39% 50% | 43% 49% 45%
arrangement, would
you say that, for the Cannot be done from 60% 42% 64% 65% 45% | 49% 61% 50% | 57% 51% 55%
most pal_'t,_t_h_e
responsibilities of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your job Can be done
from home Cannot be .
done from home? Unweighted n 261 327 148 102 331 474 114 403 184 422 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl Likely vot Other
ploy y fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?IZTIter;I Los Angeles Southern SF Bay Area
California

Q44b. Would yoube ~ Yes 49% 48% | 43% | 56% | 57% | 50% | 35% 51% 52% 47% 47%
%pten to cthtahnszingiobs No 50% 50% | 57% | 43% | 42% | 48% | 65% 49% 45% 52% 53%
IT It mean at you
could work fro% home Don't know 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0%
more often? Unweighted n 588 308 125 143 227 211 147 101 155 158 113
Empl d adult / Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

mployed aduits on’y Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q44b. Would you be ~ Yes 49% 48% 50% 47% | 52% | 69% | 33% 44% 60%
%ptenm f;:, I<1=th:=1hnas%in‘siiobs No 51% 50% 47% 53% | 48% | 31% | 65% 55% 40%
(L} u
could work fr°|¥| home Don't know 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
more often? Unweighted n 319 268 165 297 126 174 408 413 174

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults onl _ti _ti
ploy y N%;gs;ltzge (?rglt;?gtae <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent :muglg;ne% :ne‘:glg;?ez

Q44b. Would yoube ~ Yes 48% 49% 61% 50% 46% 50% 45% 44% 60% 49% 46%
open to changing jobs No 50% 51% 39% 47% 53% 50% 51% 54% 40% 49% 54%
fitmeantthatyou b ontk 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0%
could work from home Dontknow ( o ( ( o ( o 0 ( 0 (
more often? Unweighted n 261 327 148 102 331 474 114 403 184 422 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl Likel Other
ploy y ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?IZTIter;I Los Angeles Southern SF Bay Area
California
Q44c.tWort‘1Id you l:ﬁ Yes 49% 50% | 45% | 56% | 57% | 53% | 34% 54% 50% 44%
type of work you do if No 49% 49% | 54% | 43% | 43% | 44% | e6% 43% 48% 56%
amﬁi}?é:‘?‘to!{:: rﬁglrléd Don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0%
often? Unweighted n 588 308 | 125 | 143 | 227 | 211 | 147 155 158 113
Gender Race/Ethnicit A Children in Household

Employed adults only Male | Female Latino:m:Nhit:;CI ):)ther 18-44 i 45+ INLen " ou\s(:so
Q44c.tWo#Id you Ict»ﬁ Yes 50% | 49% | 50% | 46% | 55% | 68% | 35% 46% 57%
open to chan
_ty':,e of work you do if No 50% | 48% | 47% | 53% | 45% | 32% | 63% | 52% 43%
::, ;nrﬁafpé rtr?ato ‘,’,‘,’: :lglrléd Don't know 0% 3% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0%
often? Unweighted n 319 268 165 297 126 174 408 413 174

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only NotaCollege|  College | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent eFm”:,'iﬂ,%% ::lgl'g;‘;z
Q44c.tWoIl11|d you l:ﬁ Yes 51% 48% 56% 56% 46% | 51% 44% 45% 61% 50% 47%
fype of work you do if No 47% 52% 44% 41% 53% | 48% 53% 53% | 39% 48% 53%
agﬁip;g\ato 3::: :lglrléd Don't know 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 0%
often? Unweighted n 261 327 148 102 331 474 114 403 184 422 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;rlmlteral Los Angeles St?utthh?rn SF Bay Area
4 California
Very likely 15% 12% | 1% | 22% | 20% | 12% | 11% 10% 17% 18% 9%
Somewhat likely 12% 9% | 15% | 15% | 9% | 16% | 10% 12% 10% 14% 15%
Q45. How likely do you ﬂsi.tl"‘:l;"ke'y no 14% 17% | 6% | 15% | 14% | 17% | 8% 11% 18% 8% 19%
think it is that you will
look for a newjobin  Somewhat unlikely 14% 14% | 13% | 15% | 17% | 12% | 11% 23% 11% 12% 12%
the next six months? o\ nlikely 46% 47% | 56% | 33% | 39% | 41% | 60% 44% 41% 47% 45%
Don't know 1% 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 588 308 | 125 | 143 | 227 | 211 | 147 101 155 158 113
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Very likely 16% | 13% | 16% | 13% | 16% | 27% | 5% 18% 7%
Somewhat likely 13% | 10% | 12% | 14% | 8% | 20% | 5% 10% 17%
Qa5. How likely do you Nejher fikely nor 9% | 19% | 13% | 12% | 18% | 11% | 16% | 12% 16%
think it is that you will
look for a newjobin  Somewhat unlikely 14% | 13% | 13% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 12% 13% 15%
the next six months? oy ynjikely 48% | 43% | 44% | 47% | 45% | 27% | 60% 46% 44%
Employed adults only 0% | 2% 3% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 319 | 268 165 | 297 | 126 | 174 | 408 413 174
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
NotaCollege|  College | <40k |$40k-$79k | $80k+ |Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent e':;‘g;g%% ::lgl'g%%
Very likely 15% 14% 8% 30% 9% | 16% 8% 9% 29% 12% 24%
Somewhat likely 12% 11% 20% 10% 12% | 13% 6% 12% | 11% 1% 14%
Q45. How likely do you et fikely nor 12% 16% 15% 9% 15% | 12% | 21% 13% | 16% 13% 14%
think it is that you will
look for a newjobin  Somewhat unlikely 15% 12% 14% 12% 14% | 14% 11% 13% | 13% 14% 11%
the next six months? o\ plikely 44% 48% 43% 36% 50% | 44% 50% 52% | 31% 48% 37%
Don't know 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 261 327 148 102 331 | 474 114 403 184 422 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl, Likel Other
ploy y ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?IZTIter;I Los Angeles Southern SF Bay Area
California
Very easy 10% 13% | 12% | 3% | 8% | 10% | 13% 15% 10% 1% 5%
Q45a. If you were to  SOMewhat easy 13% 12% | 16% | 14% | 15% | 8% | 18% 10% 12% 17% 1%
'tgg';;°{1 anew Sl';"gr Neither easy nor 24% 25% | 24% | 23% | 25% | 23% | 24% 16% 31% 24% 24%
ajgfli‘fg'tt)g?o!;‘;‘gahtigk it Somewhat difficult 35% 38% | 22% | 39% | 39% | 36% | 27% 41% 29% 27% 43%
get the kind of job you Very difficult 18% 12% | 27% | 21% | 14% | 23% | 18% 18% 18% 20% 17%
want? Don't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 588 308 | 125 | 143 | 227 | 211 | 147 101 155 158 113
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults onl
ploy y Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Very easy 1% | 9% 16% | 1% | 2% | 9% | 11% 10% 10%
Q45a. If you were to Somewhat easy 13% 13% 14% 10% 18% 12% 14% 14% 11%
'tgg';ﬁ’] anew sj;l;r Neither easy nor 25% | 24% | 20% | 26% | 25% | 20% | 27% 25% 23%
ejg'liﬁg'ég‘f’o!;‘;‘;;htigk it Somewnhat difficult 31% | 40% | 30% | 35% | 38% | 45% | 27% 34% 36%
get the kind of job you Very difficult 20% 15% 21% 17% 17% 15% 20% 17% 20%
want? Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 319 | 268 165 297 | 126 | 174 | 408 413 174
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a Colle ; i
ge College . . . Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed
Very easy 10% 10% 4% 9% 12% | 8% 16% 12% 6% 12% 3%
Qd5a. If you were to  SOMewhat easy 10% 17% 14% 3% 17% | 13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 12%
'tgg';;°{l gv':ee‘{a"sl;'g . Nefther easy nor 23% 25% 27% 30% 21% | 23% 28% 23% | 27% 23% 27%
evigliﬁ&"ég?oﬁ%ﬁhtigk it Somewhat difficult 34% 35% 34% 35% 34% | 37% 27% 33% | 38% 33% 41%
get the kind of job you Very difficult 23% 13% 21% 23% 15% | 18% 17% 19% 15% 18% 16%
want? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 261 327 148 102 331 474 114 403 184 422 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Empl o adult . Party Ideology Region
mployed aduits only Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

t0h45_|°-bTh_itnkitr]@l about Good time 54% 55% | 54% | 52% | 56% | 53% | 53% 51% 57% 61% 52% 50%

e job situation in
Americattr?dtq{" would Bad time 45% 43% 45% 47% 43% 45% 47% 47% 43% 37% 47% 49%
you say that it is now a
good time or a bad Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
time to find a qualit:
job? 9 v Unweighted n 1341 694 324 299 507 449 380 258 155 312 218 272
Employed adults only Gender . RaceIEt.hnlmty Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes

3‘45_b-bTh_itnkitr_lg about  Good time 59% 48% 48% 57% | 53% | 45% | 58% 55% 50%

e job situation in
America tr?day, would Bad time 40% 50% 50% 41% 47% 55% 40% 44% 50%
you say that it is now a
good time or a bad Don't know 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
time to find a qualit:
job? 9 v Unweighted n 681 659 321 788 232 221 1109 1111 229

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . - Full-time Part-time Not -
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

3}45_b-bTh_itnkitr]g about Good time 49% 54% 57% 50% 48% 58% 54% 55% 57% 47% 57% 40% 40% 60%

e job situation in
Americattr?dta_{,_ would Bad time 49% 45% 42% 49% 48% 42% 45% 42% 42% 53% 41% 60% 59% 39%
you say that it is now a
good time or a bad Don't know 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%
time to find a qualit
job? g v Unweighted n 180 503 658 492 231 597 1132 209 970 365 422 166 144 606

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only Likely voters Central Inland Oran
' ge/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

g,:osl‘jt' ﬁ‘;‘;‘:r'}hnn"i't?gs Yes 73% 76% | 68% | 75% | 85% | 69% | 64% 75% 84% 65% 7% 79%
for career

y M (] 00 {J (] 0 {J (] 0 (] (] (] {J
advancement, would  No 25% 23% | 31% | 23% | 14% | 29% | 35% 25% 16% 32% 23% 20%
you say that having a
family and raisin
childten has an impact Don't know 1% 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1%
on a person's ability to
22:’:;‘5,9 in their Unweighted n 1339 695 322 298 508 448 378 257 155 312 218 271
Embpl d adult / Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

mployed aduits only Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
o Ao Yes 7% | 70% | 71% | 73% | 76% | 86% | €8% | 71% 82%
for career
advancement, would  No 23% | 28% 27% 25% | 24% | 13% | 31% 27% 18%
you say that having a
A I act Don't k 1% | 2% 2% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0%
children has an impact Don't know o o o o o o o o o
on a person's ability to
ad"anc,e in their Unweighted n 681 657 322 786 231 221 1107 1109 229
career?
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . . Full-time Part-time Not )
only egsl:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

o A e Yes 63% 72% 81% 7% | 73% | 75% | 74% | 70% 7% | 80% 75% 81% 82% 66%
for career

y o 0 (] (] (] (] (] (] (] 0 (] 0 (] (] (]
advancement, would N 34% 27% 19% 28% 24% 25% 25% 27% 28% 20% 24% 16% 16% 34%
you say that having a
e FaIsIng act Don't k 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 39% 2% 0%
children has an impact Don now ] (] (] G (] (] (] (] O] (] ] o (] (]
on a person's ability to
zgl‘!:e“rge in their Unweighted n 181 500 658 491 231 596 1131 208 969 365 422 165 144 605

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl, Likely vot Other
ploy y fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;rlmlteral Los Angeles Southern SF Bay Area
4 California
%fl-qg‘lg’é‘é does your  ves 37% 40% | 44% | 21% | 31% | 39% | 41% 35% 33% 41% 32%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 63% 60% | 56% | 77% | 67% | 61% | 59% 65% 67% 59% 65%
occup_ati_on
association, worker Don't know 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
center, or other type of
roup that represents .

orkores P Unweighted n 588 308 | 125 | 143 | 227 | 211 | 147 101 155 158 113
Employed adults only Gender _ Race/Et_hnlcny Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q46. Next, does your
workplace offer a Yes 38% 34% 40% 36% 34% 34% 39% 34% 43%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 61% 66% 60% 64% 64% 65% 61% 66% 57%
occupation
association, worker Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
center, or other type of

roup that represents .
N oores P Unweighted n 319 268 165 297 | 126 | 174 | 408 413 174
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a Colle i i
ge College . . . Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed

%fl-(;‘lg’ég does your  yes 33% 41% 23% 31% 41% | 35% 43% 36% | 38% 40% 25%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 67% 58% 7% 69% 59% 65% 57% 63% 62% 60% 75%
occupation
association, worker  Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
center, or other type of
group that represents nweighted n 261 327 148 102 331 | 474 114 403 184 422 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only Likel Other
ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;rlmlteral Los Angeles Southern SF Bay Area
Y California
yes, respondent 20% 23% 24% 11% 20% 20% 21% 18% 15% 24% 20%
Q46a. And are you or th .
is anyone in your yos, another person in 15% 16% | 9% | 18% | 18% | 17% | 8% 19% 20% % 19%
immediate family a amily
member of a labor yes, both 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 6% 2% 1% 3% 0%
union? [if yes, ask: Is . o o . . o o o o o o
that person you or N0 60% 55% | 62% | 69% | 59% | 57% | 65% 61% 54% 67% 61%
?"°Fr673 person in your don't know 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
amily?
v Unweighted n 587 307 125 143 227 21 146 100 155 158 113
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
yes, respondent 23% 15% 23% 20% 17% 20% 21% 16% 30%
Q46a. And are you or th .
is anyone in your oo, Znotherpersonin qg0, | 14% | 18% | 12% | 18% | 19% | 12% 17% 1%
immediate family a amily
me_mb;:r_(f)f a labolz | yes, both 1% 9% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3%
thot gé,goxe;,;j_i; * o 60% | 61% | 53% | 64% | 61% | 57% | 62% | 62% 56%
?"°F|h§,r] person in your don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
amily ¢
v Unweighted n 319 267 165 296 126 174 407 413 173
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a College College . . Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
yes, respondent 20% 21% 12% 19% 22% 18% 27% 20% 20% 23% 9%
Q46a. And are you or th .
is anyone in your oS, another parson In 17% 13% 14% 23% 12% | 16% 12% 15% 14% 10% 33%
immediate family a amily
member of a labor yes, both 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5%
union? [if yes, ask: Is . o o . . o o . . . o
that person you or N0 59% 61% 71% 52% 62% | 61% 56% 60% 59% 62% 53%
?:n‘:‘lhe’r] person in your don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ny~«
v Unweighted n 261 326 147 102 331 474 113 403 183 422 165

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Employed adults only Likely voters Party ideclogy Region Other
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?IZTIterSI Los Angeles Southern SF Bay Area
California

Q47. Does your Yes 78% 80% 84% 72% 77% 79% 79% 84% 74% 82% 79%
current job provide No 22% 20% 16% 28% 23% 21% 21% 16% 26% 18% 21%
healthcare coverage? ;. oighted n 588 308 | 125 | 143 | 227 | 211 | 147 101 155 158 113
Employed adults only Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q47. Does your Yes 83% 72% 71% 80% 83% 78% 79% 75% 85%
current job provide No 17% 28% 29% 20% 17% 22% 21% 25% 15%
healthcare coverage? ;. qignted n 319 | 268 165 | 207 | 126 | 174 | 408 413 174

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status

Employed adults only Nota College)  Collede | <gaok |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent eﬁgg;ﬂ%ﬁ ::lgl'g;“ez
Q47. Does your Yes 74% 84% 51% 71% 85% 78% 81% 80% 75% 90% 37%
current job provide No 26% 16% 49% 29% 15% 22% 19% 20% 25% 10% 63%
healthcare coverage? ;. oiqhted n 261 327 148 102 331 | 474 114 403 184 422 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl; Likely vot Other
pioy y fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;?lteral Los Angeles Southern SF Bay Area
Y California
Q48. Does your Yes 82% 83% 87% 74% 76% 81% 92% 81% 80% 86% 82%
current job provide No 18% 17% 13% 26% 24% 19% 8% 19% 20% 14% 18%
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 587 307 | 125 | 143 | 226 | 211 | 147 101 155 157 113
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults onl;
ploy y Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q48. Does your Yes 81% 84% 82% 83% 79% 82% 82% 78% 91%
current job provide No 19% 16% 18% 17% 21% 18% 18% 22% 9%
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 318 | 268 164 | 207 | 126 | 174 | 407 413 173
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a College College . . Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed
Q48. Does your Yes 82% 82% 63% 70% 89% 81% 84% 81% 85% 91% 47%
current job provide No 18% 18% 37% 30% 11% 19% 16% 19% 15% 9% 53%
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 261 326 148 102 330 | 473 114 402 184 421 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region

Employed adults onl Likely vot Other

proy! y fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;?lteral Los Angeles Southern SF Bay Area

4 California
Q49. Does your Yes 75% 76% 78% 73% 74% 79% 72% 76% 64% 84% 81%
current job provide No 25% 24% 22% 27% 26% 21% 28% 24% 36% 16% 19%
retirement savings? ., eighted n 587 307 | 125 | 143 | 226 | 211 147 101 155 157 113
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Employed adults onl

ploy! y Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q49. Does your Yes 80% 68% 68% 76% 82% 79% 73% 71% 86%
current job provide No 20% 32% 32% 24% 18% 21% 27% 29% 14%
retirement savings?  ;,yeighted n 318 | 268 164 | 297 | 126 | 174 | 407 413 173

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status

Employed adults onl, -ti ti

ploy y Nota College)  Collede | <gaok |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent eﬁgg,g;% :;g,g;“ez
Q49. Does your Yes 72% 80% 46% 63% 85% 75% 76% 77% 71% 84% 42%
current job provide No 28% 20% 54% 37% 15% 25% 24% 23% 29% 16% 58%
retirement savings? ;. eighted n 261 326 148 102 330 473 114 402 184 421 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only Likely vot Other
fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;?lteral Los Angeles Southern SF Bay Area
4 California
Q30 pndthinkind — Yes 55% 59% | 58% | 47% | 61% | 46% | 59% 55% 48% 64% 58%
offered at your current
job... - Does your No 45% 41% 42% 53% 39% 54% 41% 45% 52% 36% 42%
current job provide
educational or training .
assistance? Unweighted n 587 307 125 143 226 211 147 101 155 157 113

Employed adults only Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q30 Andthinking  yes 55% | 56% | 56% | 54% | 58% | 56% | 55% 52% 65%
offered at your current
job... - Does your No 45% 44% 44% 46% 42% 44% 45% 48% 35%
current job provide
educational or training .
assistance? Unweighted n 318 268 164 297 126 174 407 413 173
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a College| College " . Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
Q50 And thinking  yes 55% 55% 43% 47% 60% | 55% 56% 53% | 62% 61% 33%
offered at your current
job... - Does your No 45% 45% 57% 53% 40% 45% 44% 47% 38% 39% 67%
current job provide
educational or training .
assistance? Unweighted n 261 326 148 102 330 473 114 402 184 421 166

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q1. Next, please read. Gompletely agree 43% 59% | 21% | 41% | 66% | 39% | 22% 47% 43% 53% 40% 32%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 36% 35% 40% 35% 30% 42% 38% 30% 41% 30% 39% 46%
somewhat agree,
zgmg‘l';’t‘;;déf:f;:e °T Somewhat disagree 14% 6% | 25% | 15% | 4% | 16% | 22% 14% 8% 13% 13% 18%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 7% 1% 14% 10% 1% 3% 18% 9% 8% 4% 8% 4%
to organize so that
employers do not take .
advantage of them. Unweighted n 1341 695 323 299 508 449 379 258 154 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Qs1. Next, please read ¢ompletely agree 44% | 42% | 59% | 35% | 46% | 62% | 35% 43% 44%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 32% 41% 33% 39% 34% 30% 39% 36% 40%
somewhat agree,
§gm§‘|‘;'t";‘ydc'|f:aggf:e °F Somewhat disagree | 16% | 11% | 6% | 16% | 15% | 6% | 17% 14% 12%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 8% 5% 2% 10% 4% 2% 9% 7% 4%
to organize so that
employers do not take ;,\eighted n 682 | 658 322 | 787 | 232 | 221 | 1109 1111 229
advantage of them.

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only eggg:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Qo1 Next, please 1ead completely agree 43% 44% 44% 52% 51% 38% | 41% 52% 37% | 65% 46% 52% 55% 32%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 37% 37% 36% 33% 35% 38% 37% 36% 40% 24% 32% 37% 37% 41%
somewhat agree,
zgmg‘,’;'t‘;;dc;f:gf:é OT Somewhat disagree 12% 14% 14% 10% 1% 16% | 14% 10% 15% 8% 16% 9% 5% 16%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 8% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 7% 3% 8% 3% 6% 2% 3% 1%
to organize so that
gg‘vfggtyaeéz g;’tﬂgtm‘ake Unweighted n 181 502 658 492 231 597 1132 209 969 366 422 166 144 606

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Er:n?)'i]re Los Angeles raDnig;o an | s Bay Area
Q52. Next, please read 0 0 o 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
these two statements Completely agree 46% 54% 40% 38% 53% 45% 38% 44% 57% 41% 56% 40%
d if
22m§?éé|}'§§ree, Somewhat agree 41% 39% 41% 44% 40% 43% 39% 42% 35% 47% 29% 47%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 7% 5% 10% 7% 4% 7% 11% 7% 1% 5% 7% 9%
completely disagree
with each one. Voting  completely disagree 6% 2% 9% | 10% | 3% 5% | 12% % 7% 6% 8% 5%
gives people like me
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 1342 695 324 299 508 449 380 258 155 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q52. Next, please read 0, [ 0, [ 0, 0, 0 0 0
these two statements Completely agree 47% 44% 48% 44% 48% 44% 47% 45% 48%
d if

Gomplotely agree, ~ Somewhat agree 1% | 40% | 41% | 40% | 42% | 44% | 39% | 42% 35%

somewhat agree,

somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 5% 9% 5% 10% 3% 3% 9% 7% 9%

completely disagree

with each one. Voting  completely disagree 6% 7% % 6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 8%

gives people like me

some say in what the .

government does. Unweighted n 682 659 322 788 232 221 1110 1112 229

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁl:lgtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q52. Next, please read o jetely agree 51% 41% 48% 49% 48% 44% | 44% 54% 46% | 45% 47% 49% 44% 44%
these two statements
if

2gfn§féé|§'§;ree, Somewhat agree 31% 46% 40% 38% 40% 42% 42% 36% 42% 38% 40% 40% 44% 40%
somewhat agree,

somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 13% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 4% 1%
completely disagree

with each one. Voting  completely disagree 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 1% % 8% 8% 5%

gives people like me

some say in what the .

government does. Unweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q53. Do you favor or  pay0r 57% 82% | 18% | 56% | 85% | 56% | 26% 47% 57% 64% 53% 61%
oppose a government
policy to make college gppose 43% 18% | 82% | 44% | 15% | 44% | 74% 53% 43% 36% 47% 39%
public two-year and .
four-year colleges?  Unweighted n 1336 691 | 324 | 297 | 506 | 446 | 380 258 155 310 217 269
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q53. Do you favor or - payor 53% | 62% | 75% | 51% | 52% | 65% | 54% 56% 61%
oppose a government
policy to make college gppose 47% | 38% | 25% | 49% | 48% | 35% | 46% 44% 39%
public two-year and .
four-year colleges?  Unweighted n 680 655 322 786 | 228 | 220 | 1106 1107 228
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egsggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q53. Do you favor or - payor 65% 52% 58% 68% 61% 53% | 54% 72% 51% | 74% 57% 64% 68% 51%
oppose a government
flﬁ{'l‘aq to make college oppose 35% 48% 42% 32% 39% 47% | 46% 28% 49% | 26% 43% 36% 32% 49%
?;‘ub,'_';e‘;:"c'gﬁg;g;‘;' Unweighted n 181 502 653 493 231 593 | 1129 207 965 366 418 166 144 605

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q54. Would you favor  Favor 51% 79% 11% 46% 83% 48% 18% 38% 53% 62% 46% 56%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 49% 21% 89% 54% 17% 52% 82% 62% 47% 38% 54% 44%
eliminate college .
debt? Unweighted n 1336 692 323 297 505 447 380 257 155 310 218 269
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q54. Would you favor  Favor 46% | 57% 71% 43% | 48% | 60% | 47% 50% 55%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 54% 43% 29% 57% 52% 40% 53% 50% 45%
eliminate college i
debt? Unweighted n 680 655 321 786 229 219 1107 1107 228

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁl:lgtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q54. Would you favor  Favor 61% 45% 51% 66% 57% 45% 48% 65% 43% 74% 52% 61% 64% 41%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 39% 55% 49% 34% 43% 55% 52% 35% 57% 26% 48% 39% 36% 59%
eliminate college i
debt? Unweighted n 180 502 654 491 230 595 1129 207 966 365 419 165 143 606

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Ssgbggi}’lg‘r‘ef:s"iﬂ?’ Favor 74% 92% | 42% | 76% | 96% | 78% | 42% 72% 75% 73% 73% 7%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 26% 8% 58% 24% 4% 22% 58% 28% 25% 27% 27% 23%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 1340 694 323 299 508 449 379 257 155 312 218 271

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
gsgbgg%‘é‘r‘ef:s"iﬁ;” Favor 72% | 76% | 81% | 68% | 78% | 77% | 72% 75% 68%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 28% 24% 19% 32% 22% 23% 28% 25% 32%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 682 657 322 787 231 221 1108 1111 228
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .

only egzl(!:gzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Ssgbggiﬁ:‘r‘ef:s"iﬁ;“ Favor 68% 70% 80% 84% 7% 70% | 71% 83% 70% | 83% 71% 85% 75% 73%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 32% 30% 20% 16% 23% 30% 29% 17% 30% 17% 29% 15% 25% 27%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 181 503 656 493 231 595 1132 208 968 366 420 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
e o i Favor 80% 93% | 57% | 82% | 96% | 82% | 58% 72% 85% 82% 80% 83%
government funding
;‘:Lg’rgr;’:';‘;“gqat more OPPOSE 20% 7% | 43% | 18% | 4% | 18% | 42% 28% 15% 18% 20% 17%
workers have the skills
they peed fortoday’s - Unweighted n 1337 693 | 323 | 207 | 507 | 447 | 380 257 155 310 218 270
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
e o i‘,’,‘;t'ef:s"i‘,’,;” Favor 79% | 81% | 84% | 74% | 89% | 83% | 78% | 82% 72%
government funding
L‘;[)g’rg;::';‘g‘g‘at more OPPOSE 21% | 19% | 16% | 26% | 11% | 17% | 22% 18% 28%
workers have the skills
;gggon eed for today’s  ynweighted n 681 655 322 785 | 230 | 221 | 1106 1108 228
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : ' Full-time Part-time Not :
only egzﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
.D f
PP ihcreasing . Favor 74% 78% 85% 86% 81% 78% | 79% 85% 78% | 85% 7% 85% 81% 81%
government funding
L‘:ng"r'gr::'gc',"g‘at more OPPOSe 26% 22% 15% 14% 19% 22% | 21% 15% 22% 15% 23% 15% 19% 19%
workers have the skills
}ggg Need for today’s  ynweighted n 180 502 655 492 230 596 1130 207 966 366 420 166 143 605

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 73% 91% 43% 76% 97% 76% 42% 67% 70% 79% 74% 71%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 27% 9% 57% 24% 3% 24% 58% 33% 30% 21% 26% 29%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 1339 692 324 299 507 448 380 258 155 311 218 270
insurance?

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 70% 7% 85% 67% 75% 80% 70% 73% 76%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 30% 23% 15% 33% 25% 20% 30% 27% 24%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 682 656 322 787 230 220 1109 1110 228
insurance?
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .

only e:*J:S!:IZtgi(e)n Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 67% 73% 78% 81% 76% 71% 70% 86% 70% 83% 76% 7% 79% 67%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 33% 27% 22% 19% 24% 29% 30% 14% 30% 17% 24% 23% 21% 33%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 181 502 656 492 231 596 1132 207 969 366 420 166 143 607
insurance?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology

Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working
families and
individuals?

Favor

Oppose

Unweighted n

68%

84%

37%

72%

92%

66%

42%

65%

69%

68%

67%

73%

32%

16%

63%

28%

8%

34%

58%

35%

31%

32%

33%

27%

1336

692

322

298

507

447

378

257

155

311

218

269

Gender
Male

Female

Latinos

Race/Ethnicity

Whites

Other

18-44

No

Children in Household

Yes

Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working
families and
individuals?

Favor

Oppose

Unweighted n

67% 69%

73%

65%

69%

78%

64%

70%

62%

33% 31%

27%

35%

31%

22%

36%

30%

38%

678 657

321

785

230

221

1105

1107

228

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Nativity

Native

Naturalized

Own

Home Ownership

Rent

Full-time
employed

Employment status

Part-time
employed

Not
employed

Retired

Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working
families and
individuals?

Favor

Oppose

Unweighted n

63%

63%

75%

83%

71%

63%

68%

68%

62%

85%

62%

85%

69%

69%

37%

37%

25%

17%

29%

37%

32%

32%

38%

15%

38%

15%

31%

31%

180

502

654

492

231

593

1130

206

965

366

420

166

144

603

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 40% 58% 8% 44% 69% 33% 13% 30% 39% 48% 40% 39%
government providing
a guaranteed income,
Sometimescalleda  oppose 60% 2% | 92% | 56% | 31% | 67% | 87% 70% 61% 52% 60% 61%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 1338 693 323 298 508 446 380 258 155 311 218 269
or not they work?

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 42% 38% 57% 31% 42% 56% 32% 40% 41%
government providing
a guar_anteed income,
Sometimes calleda  oppose 58% | 62% | 43% | 69% | 58% | 44% | 68% 60% 59%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 681 656 322 786 230 221 1107 1109 228
or not they work?
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some . .
High school College . . . Full-time Part-time Not .

only eggg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 43% 36% 42% 53% 47% 33% 36% 55% 31% 65% 41% 53% 54% 28%
government providing
a guar_anteed income,
Sometimes calleda  oppose 57% 64% 58% 47% 53% 67% | 64% 45% 69% | 35% 59% 47% 46% 72%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 180 502 656 493 230 595 1131 207 967 366 419 166 144 606
or not they work?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Likely voters

Party

Dem Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology

Central

Mod Valley

Con

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q60. Do you favor or
oppose government
policies that would
ease permit
requirements and
allow more housing to Oppose
be built so that more
lower and middle
income Californians
could afford to
purchase a home?

Favor

Unweighted n

68%

78% 51%

71%

78%

68% 57% 69%

64%

72%

68%

64%

32%

22% 49%

29%

22%

32% | 43% 31%

36%

28%

32%

36%

1337

691 323

299

506

447 380 257

155

311

218

269

Gender
Male | Female

Latinos

Race/Ethnicity
Whites

Other

18-44 | 45+ No

Children in Household

Yes

Q60. Do you favor or
oppose government
policies that would
ease permit
requirements and
allow more housing to Oppose
be built so that more
lower and middle
income Californians
could afford to
purchase a home?

Favor

Unweighted n

1% 65%

1%

66%

71%

70% 68% 69%

64%

29% 35%

29%

34%

29%

30% 32% 31%

36%

682 654

322

785

230

220 1107 1108

228

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+

Nativity

Native

Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Full-time
employed

Employment status

Part-time
employed

Not
employed

Retired

Q60. Do you favor or
oppose government
policies that would
ease permit
requirements and
allow more housing to Oppose
be built so that more
lower and middle
income Californians
could afford to
purchase a home?

Favor

Unweighted n

1%

66%

69%

78% 75% 63%

65%

81%

66%

77%

68%

2%

67%

68%

29%

34%

31%

22% 25% 37%

35%

19%

34%

23%

32%

28%

33%

32%

180

502

655

491 230 596

1130

207

968

366

420

166

143

606

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; E?n?)ri]re Los Angeles raDnig;o an | s Bay Area
oo o Toreemt Favor 1% 87% | 45% | 68% | 92% | 69% | 47% 66% 80% 72% 68%
_policies intended to
increase the amount of gppose 29% 13% | 55% | 32% | 8% | 31% | 53% 34% 20% 28% 32%
hqusing for lower and
middle income Unweighted n 1337 692 | 323 | 208 | s06 | 447 | 380 258 154 311 218
Californians?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
61. D f;
f,’ppos: government  Favor 64% | 78% | 77% | 65% | 77% | 72% | 70% | 71% 68%
policies intended to
increase the amount of gppose 36% | 22% | 23% | 35% | 23% | 28% | 30% 29% 32%
housing for lower and
middle income Unweighted n 680 656 321 787 229 | 220 | 1107 1109 227
Californians?
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁl:lgtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
61. D f;

f,’ppos;’ government  Favor 74% 68% 71% 84% 70% 68% | 68% 82% 67% | 82% 69% 67% 79% 70%
policies intended to
;’;gfg:glg‘;z{‘;f““‘ °f oppose 26% 32% 29% 16% 30% 32% | 32% 18% 33% 18% 31% 33% 21% 30%
housing for lower and
middle income Unweighted n 180 503 654 493 230 594 1130 207 966 366 418 166 144 606
Californians?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
e o oo Favor 53% 76% | 17% | 51% | 82% | 52% | 19% 48% 52% 59% 43% 58%
government funding
Sothatmore iq  Oppose 47% 24% | 83% | 49% | 18% | 48% | 81% 52% 48% 41% 57% 42%
afford_ to purchase an
sLe:itcrllgoor hybrid Unweighted n 1337 693 324 | 296 507 | 447 | 380 258 155 310 218 269
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
2.D f
e ihcreasing . Favor 56% | 50% | 62% | 44% | 64% | 58% | 50% | 53% 52%
government funding
Sofhatmore 4 OPPose 44% | 50% | 38% | 56% | 36% | 42% | 50% 47% 48%
afford to purchase an
electric or hybrid Unweighted n 679 657 322 786 229 220 1107 1108 228
vehicle?
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁ::l:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
62. D f

o hou Tavon" Favor 50% 47% 60% 57% 55% 51% | 48% 74% 49% | 66% 59% 55% 55% 43%
government funding
g‘;ﬁ?:r‘n'g‘:‘f could Oppose 50% 53% 40% 43% 45% 49% | 52% 26% 51% 34% 41% 45% 45% 57%
afford to purchase an
3Ieer::igllg7°r hybrid Unweighted n 181 502 654 493 231 594 1130 207 966 366 418 166 144 606

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q63. How big of Big problem 42% 62% | 12% | 38% | 65% | 39% | 19% 39% 30% 52% 37% 40%
. How big of a
moltjlegtisdracj,slm _itn ﬁfg{;fxa‘ ofa 35% 33% | 33% | 39% | 31% | 44% | 27% 30% 35% 33% 42% 38%
e U.o.togdayr Isita
big |:>roﬁletm,f Small problem 16% 4% 32% | 19% 3% 13% | 34% 20% 26% 8% 14% 16%
problem. a small Not a problem at all 8% 1% | 23% | 4% | 1% | 4% | 20% 1% 8% % % 6%
p:gg:gm,at;ra?lgt a Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
P ) Unweighted n 1341 695 324 208 508 449 379 258 155 311 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
1 robiem () () o () () o (] () (]
Q63. How big of Big probl 32% 52% 51Y% 36% 44% | 44% | 41% 43% 37%
. How big of a
problem is racism in §;’:gfg::a‘ ofa 37% | 32% | 31% | 34% | 40% | 35% | 34% 35% 35%
e U.S. today? Isita
big |c>r02k=im,f Small problem 20% 1% 12% 19% 1% | 13% | 17% 15% 18%
problem. a small Notaproblematall | 11% | 5% 6% | 10% | 4% | 8% | 8% 7% 1%
p:gg:gm,aara?lgt a Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
P ) Unweighted n 682 658 322 787 232 221 1109 1111 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
1 robiem o () (] () (] (] () (] o (] o () (] (]
Q63. How big of Big probl 48% 37% 42% 50% 45% 38% 42% 42% 37% 55% 38% 41% 55% 43%
. How big of a
problem s racism in §:;gfg:,';a‘ ofa 29% 34% 38% 31% 38% 34% | 32% 44% 38% | 27% 36% 44% 29% 32%
e U.S. today? Is it a
big |c>r02k=im,f Small problem 12% 19% 15% 15% 8% 20% 17% 1% 17% 1% 15% 1% 1% 20%
problem. a small Not a problem at all 1% 9% 4% 3% 9% 9% | 9% 3% 8% % 1% 5% 5% 6%
p:gg:gm,aara?lgt a Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
P ) Unweighted n 181 502 658 493 231 597 1132 209 969 366 422 165 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Page 72



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Likely Voters - November 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q64. Was there a time yeqq 7% 8% | 4% | 8% | 5% | 10% | 5% 6% 4% 1% 7% 6%
in the last twelve
months when you felt
you wers troatd No 93% 90% | 96% | 92% | 94% | 88% | 95% 94% 96% 89% 93% 93%
unfairly betaussof | Don'tknow 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Youkencinds &M Unweighted n 1340 695 | 324 | 207 | 507 | 449 | 379 258 154 312 217 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q64. Was there a time yqq 6% 7% 12% 3% | 1% | 1% | 5% 6% 11%
in the last twelve
months when you felt
you wers troatod No 94% | 91% | 87% | 97% | 88% | 89% | 94% 94% 89%
unfairly betaussof | Don'tknow 0% | 0% | o% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Yok 4 €™M Unweighted n 682 | es7 | 320 | 788 | 232 | 220 | 1109 | 1110 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzl(!:gzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q64. Was there a time yeg 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 10% 7% 7% 10% 4% 12% 2%
in the last twelve
To‘tj"g‘:r:’thr‘:gég“ felt No 93% 92% 93% 88% 94% 93% | 94% 88% 93% | 92% 90% 96% 88% 96%
unfairly besaussof | Don'tknow 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Yok €™M Unweighted n 180 502 658 492 230 507 | 1131 209 969 | 366 422 165 143 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

A great deal 30% 46% | 3% | 30% | 50% | 24% | 12% 22% 28% 34% 29% 29%
f,‘ff'ﬂ';'i‘,’,‘{(”{ﬂ;‘ﬂ‘aﬂ&, A fair amount 38% 45% | 24% | 40% | 42% | 50% | 18% 33% 23% 41% 39% 45%
g?sdcreitmhmgtion Not too much 22% 9% | 42% | 24% | 7% | 21% | 41% 30% 40% 17% 18% 16%
contributes to Not at all 10% 1% | 29% | 6% 1% 4% | 30% 15% 10% 7% 14% 9%
te';:nc%muinctri;';qua“tv in pon't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Unweighted n 1341 695 | 324 | 208 | 508 | 448 | 380 258 154 312 218 272

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes

A great deal 24% | 35% 35% 27% | 28% | 34% | 28% 30% 28%
3,?5;&{:,;“{;,‘;‘;’:;;’;;, A fair amount 38% | 38% | 35% | 34% | 50% | 43% | 35% | 39% 32%
and ethnic Not too much 25% 19% 20% 25% | 17% | 13% | 26% 21% 25%
discrimination
contributes to Not at all 14% 7% 10% 14% 3% | 10% | 11% 9% 15%
fifigncmirﬁri;';qualitv in pon't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 681 659 322 787 232 | 221 | 1110 1111 229

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
High senool eg?:llg;:z ] Grotede, | <S40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent | Fultme | Famtime | NOt | Retired

A great deal 29% 25% 35% 26% 33% 29% | 29% 31% 25% 42% 31% 18% 41% 27%
f,‘ff'ﬂ';'i‘,’,‘{(”{ﬂ;‘ﬂ‘aﬂ&, A fair amount 32% 37% 41% 48% 39% 34% | 36% 42% 38% | 37% 34% 59% 29% 38%
g?sdcreitmhmgtion Not too much 21% 27% 18% 20% 20% 23% 22% 21% 26% 11% 21% 12% 21% 28%
contributes to Not at all 17% 1% 6% 6% 8% 13% | 12% 4% 10% 1% 14% 8% 10% 8%
te';:nc%muinctri;';qua“tv in pon't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 181 502 658 493 230 597 | 1132 209 969 366 422 165 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Likely voters

Party

Dem Rep

Ideology

Central

Con Valley

Ind Lib Mod

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q66. What do you
think is the best way
to address the most
important problems
facing California
today? (ROTATE) [1]
the Governor and
State Legislature
should decide what to
do and pass state
laws, OR [2] California
voters should decide
what to do by bringing
citizens’ initiatives to
the state ballot and
passing them.

Governor and
legislature

Citizens’ initiatives

Don't know

Unweighted n

33%

41% 20%

35% 48% 32% 16% 26%

21%

36%

30%

44%

66%

59% 7%

64% 51% 67% 81% 74%

79%

61%

69%

55%

1%

0% 3%

2% 1% 1% 3% 0%

0%

3%

1339

694 322

299 508 448 379 258

154

312

Gender
Female

Male

Latinos

Race/Ethnicity Age
Whites

Other | 18-44 | 45+ No

Children in Household

Yes

Q66. What do you
think is the best way
to address the most
important problems
facing California
today? (ROTATE) [1]
the Governor and
State Legislature
should decide what to
do and pass state
laws, OR [2] California
voters should decide
what to do by bringing
citizens’ initiatives to
the state ballot and
passing them.

Governor and
legislature

Citizens’ initiatives

Don't know

Unweighted n

35%

32% 26%

35%

37% 31% 34% 34%

31%

65%

66% 74%

63%

60% 69% 64% 65%

69%

0%

2% 0%

1%

3% 0% 2% 2%

0%

680

658 322

786

231 221 1107 1110

228

High school

only

Education

Some
college
education

Annual Household Income

College

Graduate <$40k

$40k-$79k | $80k+

Nativity

Native

Naturalized

Own

Home Ownership

Rent

Full-time
employed

Employment status

Not
employed

Part-time
employed

Retired

Q66. What do you
think is the best way
to address the most
important problems
facing California
today? (ROTATE) [1]
the Governor and
State Legislature
should decide what to
do and pass state
laws, OR [2] California
voters should decide
what to do by bringing
citizens’ initiatives to
the state ballot and
passing them.

Governor and
legislature

Citizens’ initiatives

Don't know

Unweighted n

23%

27%

45% 26% 25% 39%

33%

35%

33%

34%

33%

32% 30%

35%

74%

1%

55% 73% 2% 60%

66%

65%

65%

66%

65%

67% 69%

64%

3%

1%

0% 1% 3% 1%

2%

0%

2%

0%

2%

1% 1%

1%

181

503

655 492 231 595

1131

208

967

366

421

166 144

605

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
?,fe’;,.f?ﬁ;‘ezfé'l. dyou Very satisfied 1% 13% | 9% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 9% 10% 8% 10% 1% 15%
satisfied. somewhat ~ Somewhat satisfied 58% 65% | 55% | 50% | 63% | 57% | 53% 53% 67% 61% 58% 56%
satisfied, or not
satisfied with the not satisfied 30% 22% | 36% | 37% | 25% | 30% | 38% 36% 25% 29% 31% 29%
info_rmation that is
glebilgﬁi;gr\‘fsqters don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
initiatives on the state ) weighted n 1342 695 | 324 | 200 | 508 | 449 | 380 258 155 312 218 272

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
?;?Zaﬁﬁg‘e&?é'l. dyou Very satisfied 14% | 9% 15% | 1% | 7% | 1% | 1% 1% 13%
catiofied. somewhat  somewhatsatisfied | 51% | 65% | 59% | 55% | 62% | 57% | 58% | 59% 54%
satisfied, or not
satisfied with the not satisfied 34% | 26% | 25% | 33% | 30% | 32% | 30% 30% 33%
information that is
:\églllﬁbclﬁég r;'sqters don't know 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
initiatives on the state ), weighted n 682 | 659 | 322 | 788 | 232 | 221 | 1110 | 1112 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .

only egzl(!:%zn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
S:Zéﬁsgeﬁ% dyou Very satisfied 1% 10% 13% 14% 5% 13% | 1% 14% 1% 13% 13% 8% 9% 11%
satisfied. somewhat ~ Somewhat satisfied 67% 58% 52% 64% 65% 53% | 57% 61% 57% | 59% 56% 62% 61% 58%
satisfied, or not
satisfied with the not satisfied 21% 32% 35% 21% 30% 33% | 32% 24% 32% | 28% 31% 30% 29% 30%
info_rmation that is
:\ézlb?lﬂﬁig:sqters don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
initiatives on the state yweighted n 181 503 658 493 231 597 | 1133 209 970 366 422 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
gﬁféeDg gnf:: s:lr:‘ngly strongly agree 32% 28% | 31% | 39% | 32% | 30% | 34% 29% 26% 36% 36% 29%
gree, W
ggree, somewthat | somewhat agree 54% 56% 56% 47% 55% 55% 51% 62% 56% 48% 53% 51%
isagree, or strongly
disagree with the somewhat disagree 12% 13% 12% 12% 10% 14% 14% 8% 17% 13% 10% 17%
following statement:
Citizens’ initiatives on strongly disagree 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
the state ballot usually
reflect the concerns of don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2%
ized ial
s, specta Unweighted n 1340 695 | 324 | 207 | 507 | 448 | 380 257 154 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q68. Do you strongly  strongly agree 35% | 28% 24% 35% | 32% | 29% | 33% 34% 25%
agree, somewhat
agree, somewhat somewhat agree 54% 54% 58% 52% 52% 61% 51% 52% 59%
disagree, or strongly
disagree with the somewhat disagree 10% 15% 16% 1% 13% 8% 14% 12% 15%
following statement:
Citizens’ initiatives on strongly disagree 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
the state ballot usually
reflect the concerns of don't know 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
organized special i
i wei
interests. Unweighted n 681 658 322 787 231 221 1108 1110 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate employed employed employed
g:féeDg grﬁg ;H;ngly strongly agree 27% 30% 37% 26% 29% 34% 33% 29% 33% 29% 32% 34% 23% 34%
ggree, somewthat | somewhat agree 51% 57% 52% 56% 55% 53% 54% 53% 53% 54% 53% 53% 67% 50%
isagree, or strongly
;iilslagree with the somewhat disagree 20% 12% 8% 15% 15% 11% 1% 17% 12% 15% 13% 12% 9% 13%
ollowing statement:
Citizens’ initiatives on strongly disagree 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
the state ballot usually , S ) . ) ) S . . ; . ) ) . 5
reflect the concerns of don't know 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
organized special
int%rests. P Unweighted n 181 501 658 492 231 597 1131 209 969 365 421 166 143 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q69. Do you strongly o441y agree 37% 36% | 39% | 40% | 36% | 38% | 39% 28% 44% 37% 42% 34%
agree, somewhat
agree, somewhat
disagree, or strongly somewhat agree 50% 49% | 52% | 47% | 53% | 47% | 49% 57% 49% 48% 47% 50%
disagree with the
|sagrpe wi e
;-?:Lom'}giﬁ?ffmem: somewhat disagree 9% 1% | 6% 9% 9% 9% 9% 1% 5% 7% 9% 13%
citizens’ initiatives on
the ctate ballot is often strongly disagree 3% 3% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 5% | 3% 3% 3% % 1% 1%
too complicated and
cor(;fusitng ;or [\:otters to don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
understand wha
happens if the Unweighted n 1341 695 | 324 | 208 | 507 | 449 | 380 258 154 312 218 272
initiative passes.
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
g;?éeDg Joustrongly  strongly agree 37% | 37% | 31% | 40% | 39% | 33% | 39% 40% 28%
agree, somewhat
disagree, or strongly somewhat agree 51% | 49% 49% 49% | 50% | 53% | 48% 48% 56%
disagree with the
;ﬂ;owgﬁgiigffment somewhat disagree 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% | 10% | 8% 8% 15%
o o
fr'\;z:tﬁe 'E;f.‘:‘,{?;’i,f‘:;‘n strongly disagree 3% 3% 8% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1%
too complicated and
coréfusitng;ort\f)tters to don't know 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
understand wha
happens ;)fa‘;‘:es_ Unweighted n 681 | 659 322 | 788 | 231 | 221 | 1100 | 1111 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some . .
”'ghoflf)'/‘w' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent :m”glg%% eprzgl';';gg emyl‘;;ed Retired
education
g:?éeDg Joustrongly  strongly agree 33% 35% 42% 32% 34% 40% | 39% 32% 39% | 34% 36% 28% 36% 43%
agree, somewhat
disagree, or strongly somewhat agree 48% 53% 47% 55% 49% 49% | 50% 48% 49% 49% 51% 53% 45% 49%
disagree with the
;?:Lovvggqgii?ffment somewhat disagree 12% 8% 8% 10% 12% 8% 8% 13% 9% 9% 10% 15% 11% 5%
o o
fﬂéz:t';?e '.L‘;.'.‘;‘,t"i’;‘?,f‘:zn strongly disagree 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 6% 2% 5% 7% 2%
too complicated and
coréfusitngcflort\‘/otters to don't know 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
understand wha
happens ;)fa‘;‘:es_ Unweighted n 181 502 658 493 231 597 | 1132 209 970 365 421 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
70. Would f
o ey Favor 76% 84% | 65% | 72% | 88% | 75% | 63% 79% 81% 75% 72% 73%
independent citizens’
thatwecld haid suglic Oppose 23% 15% | 34% | 24% | 11% | 23% | 35% 19% 19% 24% 26% 25%
hearings on initiatives
then make ballot . Don't know 1% 1% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%
the Secretary of
.Sntfagfnfa‘t'g:; uide?  Unweightedn 1340 694 | 324 | 298 | 508 | 448 | 380 258 154 311 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q70. Would you favor
or oppose having an  Favor 76% | 7% | 76% | 74% | 81% | 77% | 76% 7% 73%
independent citizens’
that would hoid public OPPoSe 23% | 22% | 23% | 24% | 18% | 23% | 23% | 22% 26%
hearings on initiatives
then make ballot _ Don't know 1% | 2% 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% 1% 1%
the Secretary of
isr:fagfl;?a‘{i(,c::;uide” Unweighted n 682 657 321 788 231 221 1109 1110 229

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁl:lgtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
70. Would f

ey Favor 73% 78% 76% 84% 75% 75% | 75% 79% 74% | 81% 75% 81% 72% 78%
independent citizens’
thatwecld hald sublic Oppose 27% 20% 23% 14% 25% 24% | 23% 19% 24% | 18% 24% 17% 26% 21%
hearings on initiatives
then make ballot _ Don't know 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
the Secretary of
ISntfan r:a‘t'g:rg uidep  Unweighted n 181 502 657 492 231 597 1132 208 970 365 420 166 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q71. Would you favor  Favor 82% 79% | 85% | 86% | 88% | 78% | 82% 82% 83% 79% 89% 81%
or oppose having the
yes and no sides of Oppose 16% 20% 15% 11% 10% 21% 18% 17% 17% 19% 11% 16%
the citizens’ initiative
campaigns participate Don't know 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3%
in a series of televised A
debates? Unweighted n 1340 695 324 297 508 449 379 258 153 312 218 272
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q71. Would you favor Fayor 88% 77% 78% 85% | 82% | 83% | 82% 84% 77%
or oppose having the
yes and no sides of Oppose 12% 21% 21% 15% 14% 14% 17% 14% 22%
the citizens’ initiative
campaigns participate Don't know 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1%
in a series of televised )
debates? Unweighted n 682 657 320 788 232 221 1108 1110 229
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College ~ : p Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬂﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Qr1. Woulcrll you fat\;]or Favor 74% 87% 83% 86% 7% 84% | 84% 78% 81% 85% 83% 88% 85% 79%
or oppose having the
¥|:—:s a_::_d no sidis ?f Oppose 25% 12% 15% 13% 22% 14% 15% 21% 17% 13% 15% 11% 15% 19%

e citizens’ initiative
campaigns participate Don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
in a series of televised i
debates? Unweighted n 180 502 658 491 231 597 1131 209 969 365 421 165 144 607

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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